


File No. 170 October 15th, 1942.

SUMMARY

M. Ebisuzaki and Company

December 18th - Investigating Order

January 5th - Preliminary Report - Letter

April 27th - Liquidating Order
July 17th - Letter from Mr. McPherson to P.S. Ross
and Sons, Vancouver, with regard to re-
imbursing Custodiam for accounts paid.
August 26th - Letter from Mr. McPherson to P.S. Ross
and Sons, Montreal, re accounts.
» August 26th - Memorandum by Mr. McPherson re accounts
" September lst - Letter from P.S. Ross & Sons, Montreal,

relative to accounts and report.

September 29th - Notice of Auction Sale.

ACCOUNTS | ~

January - Investigating $ 40.00

March - Investigating $ 75.00
April - Liquidating 3200.00
May - Liquidating $500+00 - xxw
June - Liquidating $150.00. mh




PLEASE @D VE THIS PAGE ON TOP OF c‘wmmozomzom

MEMORANDUM FOR FILE #170 - M. Ebisuzaki and Company

Re: Cross References

See following files:

Enemy Interest

#109 - T. Matsuyama & Co. Ltd. - interest in property
#382 - Ebisuzaki, Masataro - Japan - sharéholder

p/
B

Evacuee Interest

F12144 — Ebisuzaki, Mrs. Hide - shareholder

L

_%00b0.1 Morishita, Teiji - shareholder
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File No. Ine. 170,

T0: File.
FROM: HNr. ¥.G, Shears.

Re: LEbisusaki & Company

Nr, Mdiaster advised that he bad submitted the following proposition
to all the ecreditors of this company with exception of those Japanese who were

creditors and who had returned to Japan.

The proposition is that if anymward is given, the amount of this
award, less the expenses in connection with prosenting the claim, should be
divided 50-350 between Ebisuzaki and the creditors., Nr. Holaster advises that
he had obtained the consent to this arrangement from the iargest creditors,
including Gault Bros., Mekay, Smith & Blair end Kentairo Ebisuzaki.

Er., Ediaster was under the impression that the erediters in whiech
we were interested were enemies. Howevery, I pointed cut that they were re- i T
patriates and that the Custodian would not make any gpecific arrangements .
on their behalf. I suggested that they night be contacted for their consent
in the samé manner as other creditors. Nr. Kdinster did not decide to do
this, but has agreed that as far as any awerd is concerned, his client
éégsgaﬁogggongog. iess the expenses
8s indicated above, and that the other half will be distributed ore rmata
among all the ecreditors. Under this arrangement some sum will come to us
remittance through the usual chennels to repatriates ia J apan. This
ent would appear to be equitable.

§

|



En 170

November 28th, 1950

. Mrs, Hide EBISUZAKI,
17 EQQQuﬁ bg.b
Toronto, Ontario,

Dear Madam:

Replying to your letter of the 21st imstant ve
wvish to advise that all aecounts owing to the above Company,
that can be collected, have been settled, and all funds paid

out to the creditors as dividends amounting to 59} cemts
on the QOHE.

There is little likelihood of collecting any
additional accounts, and the affairs of the Company have

been wound up by the Liquidator, and the account is new
OHO@&.

As requested we attach hereto a statement of
collections and disbursements,

There are no funds on hand and we do not expect
. to receive any further credits for the Company account,

MQ,EH.@. 5H.Vw 9

B
A
Ce lls Reed
Office of the Custodian

CHR s BK
NﬁOHQO 3




RECEIFTS
Balance 28th April, 1942 ¥ 83430

Receipts including Sale of
Merchandise and Accounts Receivable 11, 394463

$ 11,4779

Disbursements including payments
to Crediters $ 8,559.84

Expenses 2,918,09

§ 11,477.93

BALANCE NIL




General Securities Ltd,
Seale shop

Preferred claing

Wages -« store

Unemployment insurance
Workmen's compensation

Payments to creditors

Caulfield, Burns and Gibson Ltd,
Me Furuya Company Limited
Gault Bros, Limited
Milne and Middleton Ltd,
Mackay, Smith and Blair
Wing lLee Limited
Parsons Brown and Coe Ltd,
Be Co .H@H.Oﬁgg QO.
Be Co Eleetric Rallway Coe
Jones Tent and Awning Cos Lid,
Tairiku Nippo Sha Limited
Ge Ebata
Nimi Shokai
Ce Vakibayashi
Se Eto
K¢ Ebisugaki
Se Kato
H. Suguki
Be Talra
Maikava Limited

373462
1,364423
5190

15794475

108,75
8018
1,218,00
26463
T27e51
108,22
19452
8496
Bel2
70636
148474
584 e45
82420
18,41
35750400
1,256,467
1.76
1,000,400
1, 500400

$ 10,689,119

Amount
——aid

$ 389,00
—t 00
409600

373462
1,364423
51,90
JRONESDRREN. 7

1,794e75

64469
Lell
T24e72
15484
432487
62,77
114,63
5033
4e83
41,86
86427
347475
L5 ¢D2
10496

N ? Nuu. .NW
T47T1
1,04
595600
29220
SRS 795 §

$ 645356409







CANADA
NDEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

BE sl el
Victor

Ottawa, Ontarlio

November 9, 195

. Ebisuzeki Company
I acknowledge with thanks receipt of your communication
21st ultimo enclosing P. S. Ross & Sons' report on the

Liguidation of the above Company, dated Octcber 18€th, 1950.

Yours very truky,

-~ - e

-

\\.. . ®

- \

\

N\

K. WL WRICHT
CHIEF COUNSEL




Me Ebisuzakil CompanyLimited

¢/o Predereick Field & Co.

411l Royeal Rank Rldg.,Vancocuver, R.C,
Custodlan of fnemy Property

x50

"1nal Mividend to Creditors

8477

Nimi Shokai le24
Cs Wakibayashi .28
S. Eto 56,25
K. Eblisugzaki 18.85
‘- S« Kato - 02
Y. Suzuki 15,00+
Be Talra 22.50

Malkawa J.imited
. « 64

$ 123.55

b Me FEblsuzaki Company Limited
osm mcsawma %éozn%:ewwmmsutnttzl‘
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October 24th, 1950

Mr. Seiji TASHIRO,
192 Catherine St, S.,
Hamilton, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of the 21lst instant
regarding payment of your claim to the M, Ebisuzaki
Compeny, it is unfortunate that you did not advise us
that you had paid the $24.,67 to Mrs, Ebisuzaki until
this late date. VWe wrote you March 9th, 1949 that
this account was being paid and since that time all

assets of the M, Ebisuzaki Company have been distributed
to their ereditors., VWe have no funds in our hands from

wvhich we could pay the above amount back to you,

We can only advise you to ask Mrs, Ebisuszaki
to refund this money back to you,

Had Mrs, Ebisuzaki advised us that she had
received this money we would have been able to sdjust

this matter,
Yours truly,

C. H, Reed
Office of the Custodian,

CHR3$BK




CABLE ADDRESS PHILROSS

P S Ross & DONS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER
SAINT JOHN. N.B

Our File 205-143

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

411 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.
mon:;DOﬁoUmﬂu;HOWD\\

U\\

b rae's (el . 20

: a N =

Attention: Mr. F. G. Shears

Dear Sir:

re: M. Ebisuzaki Company

We enclose herewith two coplies of our report

on liguidation of the above mentioned company, as at

18th October, 1950,

ancl,




Attention: K. G,

Shears

411 Royal Bank DPuilding,

Vancuouver, 2,0,
20th October, 1950

Jur File 295«143

LI S

nfrice of the Custodian,

506 Royal Rank Puilding,
Vencouver, B,C,

Attention: ¥r. F. G. Shears
v ﬂlwu.. >3 - .H u\..mu- "

Res: M. mmeﬁmmwﬂ,ooammﬂM

In connection with the winding up

of this company we are forwarding under separate cover

v

the following records:

Accounts receivable Ledger = A

3 j =)

F.__m,O\..a.).:-..uv._um HJOOQ.M.A\@.UHO ._..Lm,...ﬁ..um.ﬂe -

' el A

le of Auetion records
2nd January, 1940

Cash PBook, commencling 2n:
Cash PBook, commeneéling lst October, 194l

Day Book
Fills payable register

Journal
Checgue Rook
H._Qﬂmmmwua

In order to complete our records would

you kindly acknowledge receipt.,

-




M. Ebisuzgki & Company

Accounts Recelvable

-
N Given Registration
" Surnsme Name Noe Address
ARINOBU Hatsuo Hammond, B. Ce
ADACHI Yoshio 04108 Clayburn, B. Ce
ATHOSHI 320 Main: 1646 Charles
AEE Shogoro Coghlan, Be. Ce
BeCoeFPish Market 253 Powell Street, Vancouver
BABA Kohe Salmon Bay, Toba Inlet
SABA Kohe Camp, Toba Inlet
d0RI Yosoya 427 Powell Street, Vancouver
BISUZAKI Ee Masuzo 13787 Haney, Be Ce
EBISUZAKI Tsunetaro 04035 325 Jackson Ave., Vancouver
FUKADA Vancouver
FUKUSHIGI Morikichi 07990 Vancouver
. ) Vancouver
ORYHO Stave Falls, Be Ce
HETKE Tsunehara Vancouver | |
AYAKAWA Se 1701 W, Georgla, Vancouver
HIROZAWA Tsurue 271 Abbott St., Kelowna
HAYASHT Ce 09711 Port Alice
HATANAKA De. Allison Harbour
IKEBUCHI J immy Stave Fglls, Be Co
IMAKIRI Mission, B. Coe
| ITO Jinsaburo Mission, Be Ce
. INOUYE Yoshikichi Steelhead, Be Co
. ISEIKAWA Zenichi 13589 Whonnock, Be Ce (Deceased)
' INOUYE Shigeo Mission, Be Co
TKEDA Takeichi Port Alberni
IKEDA Seneyoshi 13543 Dewdney, Be Cs
IWAMOTO Ryuichi 409 Alexander St. (Stave Falls)
- IKEDA Tatsugoro - Wilson Creek, Be. Co
. IDE Kohiro Dewdney, Be Co
| ICHIKAWA Masuo Englewood, Be Ce
| IWAMOTO Rinichi Camp, Stave Falls, Be. Co
KIKA J. Port Haney
KITAGAWA K. Stave Falls, Be Ce
KIMURA  Kikuchi Ll Misgfon, B.lCgt) |
KAWAKAMI i | ..m.mo Powell St., Vancouver
KIMOTO Haruo 1941 Turner Ste "
KINOSHITA Rinsuki 566 Cordova St. [
.ﬂHzommPg _* Nob» oE. Cordova St. s
B0 L ; | # e el Ly | ﬁPPhOHP%.OHnOO.WD.Wb Glol [ U
% Yosiichi __ New Westminster, B. C.
k|| _ RN Wilson ou.uaw. Be Co
B FMERY | mw#nug. i a.“. |
N L ﬁdhuh_.!m.ﬂ a, Oo o
| «&.55 &.. ﬁo._ Lo b b
” = Lol © | t L4 L
o N TSR S I
T




uyer
713

46,78
22.84
16,50
17.05
2,00

18,00
: 26,38
34.38

40,41

54429

8,70

72,32

15.11
20.05

552
15,17
55429
88,81
56042
28434

206,00

7.00

79250
32.59
20,01
62,17
19.50
4e¢50
Ted5 |

reased)

1ls)

" Ny

Debtor i 1 i c:mgwm to

J & UOWd_n.,W.. .
noocndm MWMmﬁmwmwM disputes Debtor not Hamzﬁpﬁw
»mb»n to pay claim heard from debtor
2772
6.50
38430
521627
2043
713
46,78
22.84
16,50
17.05
26,38
40041
15,11
20,05
552
88,81
28634
32.59
20,01
62617
Te45
532
27423

130,32




- Ll

Given Registration

jurngme Name Noe.
PSUMURA Kensuke
PSUO
ISUMOTO Sataro
KX Ichio
DORIKAWA K. 10908
TANI
'RIMOTO Ichinoske
IRI Tsuneo
[URA Ryuzo 09254
JEAT Yoshio
{TSUO Yasuo
IYAZAKI Seiji
®:—o0 Tsutomu 13650
IMI Shokail (Toragoro)
AGAMI Mrs. Haruyo
[AKAMURA Tanomoshi
JISHIMOTO 12884

NAKAMURA H.
NAKASHIMA j o

NAKAWATASE
NISHIZAKE Kenjiro
NISHI Hatsutaro
NAKATA CAMP
~ M) oBmwI

OKUMA Yoshiichi 13266
OGAWA

OKUDA Masuo
OIKAWA Te

0TO Tomisaburo
0ZAMOTO

SAKI Hitsuji
SAWAYAMA Gonzo

., SAMESHIMA |

SAWA Uchijiro

SHIKAZI Y.
SHIKAZI COMPANY

SHIGEMATSU TIsamu 00743
SHIOMI M. 03149
SUGIYAMA  Yoshi

SHIN . Yasusuki

SUDA .

SHIMADA Kenj1i

SAWADA Toshio

SHIMIZU R

SATO Tomiji

e ——
o —

Address

Hammond, Be. Ce
Stave Falls, B. C.
Clayburn, Be. Ce.

Haney, Be Co
Wells Pass, Be Ce

Duncan, B. Ce.
Indian River, B. Ce.

Stillwater, Be Ce.
Cowichan Bay, Be Ce

East Bella WQHPNU Be Ce

mm.anQb Be Co

Stillwater, Be. Ce.
Stave Fglls, Be. Ce

331 Powell St., Vancouver
423 Powell St., Vancouver

Vancouver
Aldergrove, Be Co
446 East Cordova, Vancouver

Steelhead, B. C.
Steelhead, Be. C.

Stillwater, Be. C,

Eburne, Be. Ce
Woodfibre, Be. Ce

Stave Falls, B. Ce
Mission, B. Ce

Vancouver
Pitt Meadows, B. C,.

New Westminster, B. C.
Haney, B. C.
mm.HHGH..- Be Ce

Port Hammond, RB. C,

Port Hammond, B. C.
Steelhead, B. C,

Whonnock:: Stave Falls, B, C,
Steelhead, R. C,.

Steelhead, B. C,

268 Powell St., Vancouver
395 Powell 8t., Vancouver
Eburne, B, C.

Wilson “reek, B, ¢.
Stave Falls, B, C,

Wilson Creek, B. C,

Ruskin, B, Q.
Hatzic, B, C,

Rivers Inlet, B. C,

f
. / P
/

— . 4
e T —— —
o . P b e e i

sty s o T ——— N
e e -
i

=0 A




L)
K i)
1

T Uaﬂnmw ad=- Debtor . Unable t
) €
mits clalm disputes Debtor not Hﬂm:ﬁwwwo

gﬂ“ ~
200 but unable
»mp»& $o-DaI claim heard from debtor

1.00

87 32.64
2eldy

32.90

5.00
500
o | 147434
25.60 I 4
76.90
QM.MM Homm
y 131.46
31.4 debt 36425

m
e |

"3
\n
N
-
(0 ¢
\n

35.00

4

35400
13645

- 5.26

2.35
2000 42974
21379

6.03

101.63
7.12

23450
9.75

8.07 8.07
5000

14645
3485
46450

48479 48479

21.18) .| | 21.18
41«85

11l.70

13.63
. 13.63
1. - .
hed9 | | 1443

asiit |




Given Registration

enail Name No. Address
rarMATSU Zenosuke 07456 Alberni, Be. C.
Kl Ansel Stillwater, B. C.
. Sam Stillwater, B. C.
MM; Harry Stillwater, B.C.
Mwm. New Westminster, B. C.
.M”MMW Tom Haney, Be. Co
“mmzuuo Le
INO Zenji 07420 Stillwater, Be. Ce.
ANO Tsugeo 06643 New Denver, B. Ce.
ZKINE Yasuo Stillwater, Be Ce
0SHIDA Mrse. Hammond, Be. Ce
ENDA Mission, Be Ce
‘m. 0 Mission, Be Co
[ASEGAWA Stave Falls, Be Co
(KEDA Chuta Vancouver, Be Co
{ORIYA N. (? 1f 13319) Steelhead, B. Co
SHIMIZU Mrs. K. Ucluelet, Bes Co
FURUMOTO
KAJI Mrs. Vancouver, B. Co
TANIGUCHI Stave Falls, Be. Coe
TAKASHIMA
POWELL BARBER 159 Powell St., Vancouver
SHIMIZU Be Ucluelet, Bes Co
@ si4k1 ¢ Shigetaka Suzuki Confect'y, City
MUKAKAMI M. Kelowna, Be Coe
MASUKAWA Vancouver, Be Co
UPTOWN COFFEE BAR (Dick Sato) "
NISHIZAWA
FUJIBAYASHI Vancouver, Be Ce
WADA Kazuo 13467 Dewdney, Be Co
CHIBA K. Hammond, Be Co
SUZUKI Mrs. Y. Hastings Park
. TAKAHASHI Tatsu Hammond, Be Co
Tashiro Ei1jil Mission, Be. Ce.
| TANIGUCHI K, Steelhead, Be Ce
| TSUJI Kenjiro Mission, Be Co
TABONE Te 13637 Mission, Be. Ce
TASHIRO Shigeji 06243 Mission, Be Co
| TANKIAWA Vancouver, B, C.,
TAKEMOTO = Yuriko Vancouver, Be Ce
TABONE T, Mission, Be. Ce
ITO Yo Mission, B. C.
TABUCHI Kenji Vancouver, B. C.
TAISE Haichire 13790 Mission, B. C.

TABA

666 Alexandér St., City




l R =k s Fal i "N —

J UmUwOﬁmeu Debtor G:mwwm s
its clalm =
M:n et e disputes Debtop not 1dentiry
claim debt or

ts
joo0un to pay
233.51

paid

heard from

1.49
3440
35,00
92441
72.41 21,95

41.85 123
198 1.20

128 1.38
H.uw 4

o 1.05

> 2.96
g 920

C.85

4e50
6.85
1.50

1.50

U -
y l.61
1,61
13,30 .
YA

54
2450

2450
2450 2450
1.20

HM.MM 10,00
3.00

3.00
10.00
31.62
1734

158407
13.56
25945

8394
24667

6,78

9.04
100.00 |
30,00

44 a08

70- AR 30.30
12.48

31,62
1734
13.56

25645
83.94

2467
6,78

9.04
100,00

44,408

12.48




Address

Whonnock, Be. C.

Lake Cowichan, R. C.
Stillwater, B. Ce
Stave Falls, Be. Ce
Mission, B. Ce.

2798 Yale st. City

Stillwater, B. Ce
Woodfibre, Be. Ce.

Woodfibre, Be. Ce
Powell River, Be. Ce
Hammond, Be Co
Mission, Be. Co
Steelhead, Be Ce

Dewdney, Be. Ce
Celtic Cannery

Woodfibre, Be Ce
Woodfibre, Be Ce
Woodfibre, Be. Ce

Woodfibre, Be Ce
Woodfibre, Be Ce

soo&.H.P.UH-QM Be Q.
Woodfibre, Be. Co

Woodfibre, Be Co

Woodfibre, B. Ce
Woodfibre, Be. Co

Woodfibre, Be. Co
Woodfibre, Be Co
SOOQ.H.H,UH.Q.- Be Co

Woodfibre, Be Ce

Woodfibre, Be Ce
Woodfibre, B. Cs

ﬁfﬁ!ﬁﬁﬁUﬂGs Be Co
Woodfibre, B. Ce.

Woodfibre, B. C.
Woodfibre, Be. Ce
Woodfibre, Be Co
Woodfibre, Be. Ce
Woodfibre, Be Ce

3OOQHHUHOu w. Ce
Woodfibre, Be Ce

Woodfibre, Be Ce
Woodfibre, B. Ce
Woodfibre, B, C,

Woodfibre, B. C.

Given Registration
jurname ame -
aoNE CAMP
mmuuju Tatsukichl
yIGUCHI CAMP
puchi Yoshitaro

ETSU Ke
HIDA STATIONERS
ENO Umekichi
rENAKA Ce
TENAKA Je
TENO Umekichi
AMAURA
ANOSHITA T.
$:cucETI Totsusuki
OSHIZAKI Yoshi
‘AMAMOTO Se
{(OREKIYO
CATO
YAMASHTIRO
FUJ IMURA Taichiro 09016
FUKUMOTO Shoritu
HAYASHI Zenichiro
IDE Masao
ITO Ee
@ = o Zarry
KITAGUCHI Te
KAWANO Ee
MORINO Y.
NAKANO Takeo
NANBA Se
NAGANO Saburo 09504
OHAMA Charlie
OKABE Se
, OMOTO Tahiro
OMORI Tatsuo
SHIN Masaru
SUYAMA
SATO Tomitaro
SHINOHARA
- SHIMAMURA
TAKEDA Mrs,
TAKAO M.
TERANISHI Crutaro 01768
WATANAEE
YOSHIMOTO Chojiro 04782
YANO

.

Hisgshi 08868

-

-~ - - — "R

.

Woodfibre, B. Co

Amount 7

18,76 |
90,00
782,36 |
.43 j
38,50 4
53,19 §
17.82
8,84
245405 h
203,20 &
23 .26 |
19,89
32,25
38,91 |
5,95 S+
1.70 _
QQNO
2,75
2,00
1,65 B
I
ﬂ

le45
e 45

3495
3+79
1,750
65
Le 4O W
Nou.m_ £
35494
8.95
Noom  1”
2,00
1435 i
4e00
53 ,
5030
2495!
7.00
2,80
_e43
h,bm# .
1.60
35
6425
whmw

(o

h &

o g R

¥
1
5




‘\Fali
"N

® pebtbr ad= Debtor —
GUQUW e to

"A
its claim .
!Ebnbnm M:wmzbmdwm &wmwﬂnmm Debtor not identify
paid to pay alm heard from debtop
! 18,76
90.00
782.36
L | 6.70 (Less: $46.49 C 38.50
. ! o Less: 49 Contra Account)
9
i2
34 8.8
05
20
26 23 .26
»89 19.89
25 32,25
je 91
'e92 5,95
L.70
70
275
2.00 g 200
1.65 1.55
le45
2e45
) i 3495
173 3479
1le75 :
e85
P 4e 40
216
35494
pyE 8495
N.QW Noom
5635
530
2¢95
700
280
1,60
«35
625

1.84




e

Registration 1
j T Address  pecou s“
Tei e Coombs, g, ¢, Amount 4 L__r
q | Mayo, B, ¢, 1.55 28 | |
Chemainus, g, ¢, v 40 1
Coombs, B, ¢, | 62 g |
E!ﬁ. 23919 OOOBUG.- B. C, Hom\v AN =
‘_ , oﬁosmhnﬁm. B. o, 1.0s Lw| i
Ll | Chemainus, B, . w.v.w_ 2 | ,
Miss T‘ouﬁhﬁw Coombs, g, Ce b.qm:.._ b | |
gt | | 07337  Coombs, p. ¢, u.ﬁ._ A
EEER, | | | Nanoose Bay, B, Cae ..G_ | r -
eyl | | Duncan, B. ¢. 1.4 _..__ ﬁ ‘
__. renosuke Maye, B, C,| | H.oo. .P_ 2
N SEEN | Duncan, B, C, | 536 T
1 b Coombs, B. C. 173 *
1 ke, m_ £ 1. .| | Red Gap, B.(C,.. M”u | | |
_ﬁ er Duncan, B. C. 18 /a8
atsu Cumberland, B. C. 6. L8
* W.Eﬁ Chemainus, B. C. m».w_ L |
- Tatsuo 14140 Coombs, B. Co . H”w 1,36
: . Ugomb.n_ Be Co > 12 _,-_
ARA  Noboru 08562 Chemainus, Be Ce 87.9
~ Kiyoshi : Duncen, B. Ce N.L;_
\GAWA hi Peldi, B.l ci ||, NL_.
¢ T ok | 08886 Duncan, Be C. | 664
SUDA | gl | ! 07346 Coombs, Be Co | . 5139
ﬁﬁi! Iwao Shawnigen Falls, B. Ce 1.8 |
a  Iwao Shawinigan Falls, Be C. 114!
U ;P of | Chemainus, Bs C. |
IA  Sachio Sooke Lake, Be Ce 3e
| . L i1l 1! Puncan, By @ |t § | [] | 1
Poldi, B. Ce
Poldi, B. C, . . .
Nanaimo, Be Co 11
| | Nanaimo, m. C |- L | _ i
| B - MOowolH.mWo. bbh..i O EmmmEE | .
ujiro . _ mGOWo H._m.WO- ms v . o
._ r.« & Mrs. M, ._ v_ BR_.BO.‘ ﬁo M_G..._ Ll i | .W
L . _ft R 5 s O U.Grm.u.ﬂﬂm*.cni 4 __“ _._ "
ﬁ . | _ o | SRR | wvo.._.T.u.u w:a - | 1 - | w .w - ‘._
)4 _ | e | _ ) _m-_ _ n el L H L] * , . | 4. _
| Dunoeny Bb d. | . Ly B
] - 2 , %r ok |k | _ |
_I_ q.! “1 | L4 JT_L



TE=1i

. pebtor ad=  Debtor
g mits clalm

disputes
nable .
..Q%ﬂu U.Cﬂ u C

claim
ﬂnuu to pay
536
18,02
1.30
8793
27 « 20
66,71
blL7%
11414
21476

Debtor not

..l,,u

Unable to
H@@Dd.ﬁ%%
Debtor

1.55
e 40

62

475
3045
1.75

1.00

250
235

27 424

«95
3430
le45
4e95

D025

14025

e85

46665

218472

261,18
6 .68




- Illll.llu‘lllll.l.lslull >

. Address
QOOBUnn BRe C,

ZPH—PHEOn B, Ce
Duncen, B, ¢,
Duncan, B, ¢,

given  Reglstration
- e zo. *
|
_i
Masaji

1sUzaKI  Kojiro
1SUZAKI  Kentaro

\EDA :Eb..l_wlr.f b
JRUYAMA  Mitsugoro 10218

M.
_ Kenjiro
SEGAWA L RN RS
AKI -

zgm.go.s w. Ce
Polai, R, C,

Duncan, R, Ce
Qooadmb m. Q.
ocavmwwmnnu Be Co
Oduﬂdo_u.u.m.bﬂ.- Be Co

Cumberland, R. G.

Cumberland,
Cumberland, B. C.
Cugberland, B, C,.
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Victoria Building,
7 O'Connor Street,
Ottawa, Ontario.

October 5th, 1950,

F. G Shears, Esq.,

Director
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bulldlng,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr, Shears:
Re: Ebisuzaki Company Ltd,

I have for acknowledgment your

communication of the 2nd instant, enclosing
copies of Affidavits of Teiji Morishita and Kentaro
Ebisuzaki together with your letter of September

25th and Mr, Sheppard's reply of September 30th,
1950,

It will be in order for you to

act in accord with Mr, Sheppard'!s opinion and I
wish that you would instruct Messrs, P, S. Ross

& Sons accordingly,

Yours very truly,

K CQ right,

Chief Counsel




October 3, 1950,

)

411l Roysl Sank Bldg.,
Vancouver, BiC.

Dear Sirs:
le Ebisuzaki & Company
Teliii Morishita

You will note from enclosed copy of letter to Mr. Wright
that we have now received an opinion from Mr. Sheppard in regard
to this matter, and as soon as I have a reply from Mr. Wright,
you will be advised.

-~

Mr. Sheppard suggests that it would be in order for
the Custodian to accept the declarations.

fours very truly,

F. G, Shears,
Director,




LOCKE, GUILD, LANE, SHEFFARD & YULE
Barristers & Solicitors
s 703 Rogers Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

September 30th, 1950.

office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldge,

675 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Siri-
Re: Teiji Morishita and Mr.
Ebisuzaki, File No. 5078 and

PG % VR T R

nephew made claim to the Custodian for
lent to his uncle, Morishita, in 1936 on

a promissory note., However, when the nephew made claim in 1948 he pur-
ported to send the original note in English, and although dated 1946

it was on the same paper as that on which he wrote his letter in 1948.
The question is not one of law but of fact, and the sole question is
vhether this claim should be believed. Being a question of fact there
is no principle to which we can resort for an answer. However for what

they are worth my views are as follows 3~

In this matter the
a $1000,00 which he claims he

The claimant nephew has since offered the explanation that

from 1936 he held the original note in Japanese and for the purpose of
the Custodian he made out the note in English, in 1948, and had his
uncle sign it, hence that is the reason for the note being on the same

paper as the letter he wrote. As the claim has a proper basis for
suspicion then the parties should have produced some corroborative evi-
dence, such as a Bank Account showing that the nephew had these sums,
and the cheques making payment, but none of these have been offeredj the
promissory note of 1936 is not produced and the nephew says he destroyed
it when he obtained the one in 1948. In place of this corroborative
evidence you are offered two declarations, one by the claimant nephew
and one by the uncle. While the transaction is still suspicious yet

it is of a type that could occur between Orientals and in the same family.
The basis for suspicion, the similarity of the note of 1936 and the
letter of 1948 has been explained. As there now appears no further
suspicion we would accept the declarations and pay the claimant the

amount requested.
Yours truly,

LOCKE GUILD LANE SHEPPARD & YULE,

Per:




September 25, 1950,

Messrs. Locke, Guild, Lane, Sheppard & Yule,

Barristers « Solieitors,

703 Rogers Building,

470 Granville St.,

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirss Attention, Mr, F, A, Sheppard, K.C,

Res Teiji Morishita and M, Fbisuzaki

reviously given us advice in regard to this matier.
be appreciated if

You have p
Certain affidavits have now been received, and it will
will give us your written opinlon as to the disposition of the funds

you
we have on hand,

For your convenience, the following will outline the circum-

gtancess

Our letter written to Mr. Wright reads as followss
"Phe Ebisuzaki Company is a partnership consisting of -

Masataro Ebisuzaki, Enemy - 25%
Mrs. Hide Ebisuzaki (wife of abive) Evacuee - 50%

Teiji Morishita Evacuee 25%

"Teiji Morishita is the only partner with funds, and we
have on hand the sum of $1124.49.

"Morishita claims that he borrowed $1000.00 from his
nephew Kentaro Ebisuzaki, and under date of 26th August 1948
we received a letter from Kintaro claiming the $1000,00 and
giving the same story as written by Morishita., Kentaro Ebi-
suzaki supported this contention by forwarding us a note

signed by his uncle, Morishita, purporting to be signed on
September 15, 1936. We wrote to Kentaro Ebisuzaki, pointing

out that the note was typed on the same bond paper as used
by Kentaro in his letter to us written in 1948, our letter

reading as follows:

"You state in that letter that you are en-
closing the original note signed by your uncle, Mr,
Teiji Morishita. This note purports to be signed
on September 15, 1936. We notice however, that it
is typed on the same bond paper as used by yourself
in your letter to us of September 1l5th, 1948. It
appears to us therefore, very unlikely that the
document you sent was actually signed in 1936, and




that it has only recently been typed and signed.
As such, it would in itself provide very little
ovidence in support of the loans 1% is claimed

vere made over twelve years ago."

"The reply received from Kentaro Ebisuzaki was as follows:

"rhis note my uncle, Mr. Teiji MORISHITA, gave
me was written and signed in Japanese. Before 1
sent you the note, I trsnslated the note into

English and had it signed by my uncle, When 1
obtained the note in English, I saw no necessity
in keeping the note in Japanese and destroyed it."

"My, Sheppard has advised us that -

nUnder that rule the partnership assets would
be applied first in payment of the partnership
1iabilities, any surplus would be allotted namely
to the individual partners and the amount allotted
to each partner would then be available to pay
the separate creditors of such partner. Similarly
the separate property of a partner, thai is the
property not in the partnership would be applied
first in payment of the separate debts of that
partner, and any surplus could then be incorporated
into the partnership assets for payment to the
partnership creditors.”

"The question is therefore whether we willafmit Morishita's
personal indebtedness, in which case there would be no money for
the partnership liabilities,"

Mr. Wright replied -

"The evidence before you is insufficient therefore Morishita
should file an affidavit disclosing all the details, and he should
secure a further effidavit from the creditor in support of his

claim,

"Mr, Sheppard has furnished you with a general outline of the
law-rather than an opinion on this case. My thought 1s that when
you receive the material above referred to the matter should be
placed before him again with request that he advise the Custodian
as to proper disposition. When you receive Mr., Sheppard's written
opinion kindly submit a new report, in duplicate, with your recom=-
mendation. This report should be complete in itself in order that
I may present it to the Custodian for final decision.™

We wrote to Morishita and to Ebisuzaki as follows:




- 3 -

"We are holding $1124.49 to the credit of your account,
We have a further request from the Liquidator of Ebisuzakl &
Company to pay this amount to him in order t? contribute to
the deficiency of funds required to pay creditors of the

partnership,

"We are aware that you claim to have borrowed $1000,00
from your nephew, Kentaro Ebisuzaki and that this amount
should be
of partnership debts.

aid to him rather than being applied to payment

"We have pointed out to Mr. Kentaro Ebisuzaki that it
was evident that the note which he sent to us purporting to
support this lban, while being dated Sept. 15th, 1936, had
only recently been typed and signed, and the explanation
given was that having obtained a note in English, the

original note written in Japanese had been destroyed. It

is difficult to understand why, after keeping a note for
over twelve years, it was destroyed just at the time when

ts evidence would have been of wvalue,

"In referring this matter to Ottawa, they agree that
the evidence before us 1is insufficient and suggest that if
the facts are as have been previously indicated by yourself
and Mr., Kentaro Ebisuzakl, that an affidavit disclosing all

the detalls concerning this loan should be made by yourself,
and a further affidavit from Mr, Kentaro Ebisuzaki in support

of his claim,

"If this is done and you are prepared to swear to these
affidavits in a legal manner, we will then submit the documents
to our solicitor for his opinion as to whether the $1000,00
should be paid to Mr. Kentaro Ehisuzaki or to the Liquidator

of the partnership.

"This matter must be attended to promptly so that a final
decision can be given by the Custodian,”

The enclosed Affidavits have now been received, and these,
you will note from Mr, Wright 's letter, are to be forwarded to Ottawa,

together with your written opinion,
It would be appreciated if you will let us have this,

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears,
Director.




5078
Enaexy 170
September 11, 1950,

Lucien C., Kurata, Esq.,
Barrister and Sclicitor,
1 Adelaide St. East,
Toronto, Ont,

Dear Sirs

Re: M. Fbisuzaki & Co. and
Teiil Morishite

Replying to yours of the 7th instant., Any
representations which My, Kentaro Fbisuseki and Mr., Teiji
Morishita are prepared to make in regard to the loan of
$1000,00 should be made by Statutory Declarations, properly

executed and sworn before a Commissioner or NHotary Public,

Yours truly,

Fe« G, Shears,
Director.




LUCIEN C. KURATA, B.A..Sc.
1 ADELAIDE ST. EAST
TORONTO

$iarrister d Solictior,
Notary uuhlir
TELEPHONES:

OFFICE EL. 5259
EL. 5250

RESIDENCE - LY. 3427

September 7, 1950

VIA AIR MAIL #

Dept. of Secretary of State,
Office of Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Blvd.,
Hastings & Granville,
Vancouver, B.C.

Att. lMr. FP.G. Shears

Dear Sirs: Re Enemy 170 5078
Mo Ebisuzaki & Co.

You request affidavit, in your letter of August

51, 1950 to Mr. K. Ebisuzaki. Would you kindly advise

whether you wish affidavit or statutory declaration as a

statatory declaration is usual in these circumstances, and
is of the same force and effect as an affidavit by virtue
I shall prepare which ever is

of the Canada Evidence Act.
required upon notification by you.

Yours very truly,

i i /

/
1

i f
) f




f.ugust. 3.1.. 1950,

We are holding £1124.49 to the credit of your account.
gt fron the Liguidator of Ebisusaki & Company
hMa in order to contribute to the deficlency
ereditors of the partnership.
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to pay this smount to
QL’ 1"_&"&';3 r(_,]:;;,ll‘&i t"»" ay

Ve are aware that you claim to have borrowed $1000,00
bisusaki and that this amount should be

from your nephew, Kentaro
pplied to payment of partnership debtis.

id to hizm rather than being a
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We have pointed out to.lr, Xentaro Ebisusaki that it vas
ovident that the note which he sent to us purporting to support this
loan, while being dated Sept. 15th, 1930, had only recently been typed
and signed, and the explanation given was that having obtained a note
in Engligh, the original note written in Japanese had been destroyed.

g
It is dAifficult to understand why, after keeping a note for over
tvelve years, it was destroyed just at the time when its evidence
would have been of value.

In referring this matter to Ottaws, they agree that the
ovidence before us is insufficient and suggest that if the facts are
as have been previously indicated by yourself and Mr. Hentaro Ebisusaki,
hat an affidavit disclosing all the details concerning this loan should
be made by yourself, and a further affidavit from )Mr. Kentarc Ebisuseigl -

in support of his clainm,

If this is done and you are prepared to swear %o these
affidavits in a legal manner, we will then subzit the documents to
our solicitor for his opinion as to vhether the $1000,00 should bLe
paid to Mr, Kentaro Ebisuzaki or to the Liguidator of the pertnership.

This matter must be attended to promptly so that a final
decision can be given by the Custodian,

ours tmly P

.

s G Shears,
_ ;'}imro

FGs/GN

£.Coe = Kentaro Foisusaki,




506 Royal Bank BEldg.,
Vanecouver, B, C.y

K. w. Wl’ight, Eﬂq.’ K.C.,
Chief Counsel,
Office of the Custodian,

Victoria Building,
7 O0'Connor St.,
Ottawa, Ont,

Dear Mr. Wright:

The decieion regarding the following is I think, a matter
of poliey, and your advice would be appreciated at your convenience,

P, S, Ross & Sons have written -

"As you will recall we filed a claim against the assets
of Mr, Teiji Morishita, a partner in this organization, and
ve feel that the disposition of our claim against Morishita
should be made before we attempt to distribute the assets

now in our hands.,"
The Ebisuzaki Company is a partnership consisting of -

Masataro Ebisuzaki, Enemy -~ 25%
Mrs. Hide Ebisugaki (wife of above) Evacuee = 50%

Teiji Morishita Evacuee- 25%

Teiji Morishita is the only partner with funds, and we
have on hand the sum of $1124.,49.

Morishita claims that he borrowed $1000,00 from his nephew
Kentaro Ebisusaki, and under date of 26th August 1948 we rsceived a letter
from Kintare claiming the $1000,00 and giving the same story as written

by Morishita. Kentaro Ebisuzaki supported this contention by forwarding
us a note signed hy his uncle, Morishita, purporting to be signed on




September 15, 1936. We wrote to Kentaro Ebisuzaki, pointing out that
the note was typed on the same bond paper as used by Kentaro in his letter

to us written in 1948, our letter reading as follows:

"You state in that letter that you are enclosing the
original note signed by your uncle, Mr. Teliji Morishita,
This note purports to be signed on September 15, 1936, We
notice however, that it is typed on the same bond paper as
used by yourself in your letter to us of September 15th, Bi8,
It appears to us therefore, very unlikely that the document
you sent was actually signed in 1936, and that it has only
recently been typed and signed. As such, it would in itself
provide very little evidence in support of the loans it is
claimed were made over twelve years ago,"

The reply received from Kentaro Ebisuzaki was as follows:

"This note my uncle, iir. Teiji MORISHITA, gave me
vas written and signed in Japanese. Before I sent you
the note, I translated the note into English and had it

signed by my uncle, When I obtained the note in English,

I saw no necessity in keeping the note in Japanese and
destroyld it."

Mr. Sheppard has advised us that -

“Under that rule the partnership assets would be applied
first in payment of the partnership liabilities, any surplus
would be allotted namely to the individual partners and the
amount allotted to each partner would then be available to pay
the separate creditors of such partner, Similarly the separate
property of a partner, that is the property not in the partnere
ship would be applied first in payment of the separate debts
of that partner, and any surplus could then be incorporated

into the partnership assets for payment to the partnership
creditors,”




The question is therefore whether we will admit Morishita's
personal indebtedness, in which case there would be no money for the
partnership liabilities.

Yours very truly,

F. G. Shears,
Jirector.




Messrs. P. 5. Ross & Sons,
411 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C.

DG&I‘ Ii:ao Fields

Re: M. EBISUZAKI & Company

We wrote to you on January 5th indicating
that there was & possibility of Mr. R. J. McMaster proceeding
with a presentation of a claim before Mr. Justice Henry Bird.
However, it would appear that Mr, McMaster has decided not
to do this as the Claims Commission hearings are now complete.

You may therefore feel in a position to
dispose of this estate without further delay.

Yours very truly,

F. G, Shears,
Director,




Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons,
m Roy&l Bank 'ldgo’
Vancouver, Ba.Ca

Attention, Mr. CesSe. Nicholl

Dear Sirss

Re: M. Ebisugaki Company

Replying to your letter of the 20th ultimo in connec-
tion with the above.

In regerd to the account of the Robert McNair Shingle
Company Limited, in view of your report in connection with this
matter, we concur in your opinion that there would be very little
possibility of securing further moneys from this source. The

ituation would not appear to warrant any legal steps being taken

and we are agreecable to this matter being congidered closed.

In regard to further consideration being given o
ecreditors, we would like this to be held in abeyance for a while.

Mr. R.J. McMaster, acting on behalf of the Ebisuzaki Company,
asked permission from the Commissioner on June Z<nd iast, to
stand over the consideration of a possible elaim, and this was
granted by lr. Justice Henry Bird. Mr. Mdiaster 1is aware that
if a claim is considered by the Commissioner and any award glven,
there are still accounts due to creditors which would have to De
taken into account. I do not want to raise this issue at the
moment with Mr. McMaster, and unless some action is taken in

the meantime, I am bringing forward our file for review in two

months' time and will then advise you further.
Yours very truly,

Fc Gc Shearﬂ,
Director.




CABLE ADDRESE® PHILROSS

P S Ross & DONS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER

BAINT JOUM N 411 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.
30th December, 1949,

»”
o //G ey

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: Mr. F. G. Shears

Dear Sir:

Re: M. Eblisuzakl Company

Under date of 9th September, 1946, we reported
to you on this company and recommended that you peruse
the correspondence file relative to the account of the

Robert McNalr Shingle Company Limited.

Since that time we have also had correspondence
with your office relative to the 1liability of Tei]ji
Morishita to contribute to the deficiency of funds
required to pay the creditors of the partnership. We
understand this has been referred to Ottawa.

As we are anxious to dispose of this estate,
would you be good enough to review your files and advise
whether you consider there is anything more to be done at

this time.

For your information, we are holding $95.64
belonging to the company.

4
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9th March, 1949.

rs. P.S. Ross & »ons,

Chartered Accountants,

Royal Bank Building,
V'JCLIIQOULV'\: .[, B nb .

vear olrIs.

M. Ebisuzaki Co.
Seiji TASHIRO - Regn. No. 06243

We enclose herewith Custodian cheque for the sum of
$24.67, in full settlement of your claim on behalf of M.

Ebisuzaki Co. against the above named Japanese.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

Office of the Custodian.







Mr. Ken.bro Ebisuzaki,

™~ -
<0 UTE L= N ‘/uo,

Toronto, Ont

Dear Sirs je leiji NMORISHITA and
M. Ebisuzaki & Cos

. . 1 L s J : |
Your letter ol December 16, 1948 addressed to
Good hag been brought to my attention.

'.

You state in that letter that you are enclosing
the original note signed by your uncle, Mr. Reiji Morishita.
This note purports to e signed on September 15, 1936, Ve
notice however, that it is typed on the same bond raper as
used by yourself in your letter to us of September 15th, 1948,
It appears to us therefore, very unlikely that the document
you sent was actually 1’5.’3.5;1’18(3 in l;,'_?-é), and that 1t has only
recently been typed and SA;Nud. As such, it would in itself
provide very little evidence in support of the loan: 1
claimed were made over twelve years ago.

: T s A s ALt e
(e WOULGO dpprecracve nNa Viligd < .‘."‘23?

this connection.

Yours very truly,

F.G,s Shears,
Director.




CABLE ADDRESS PHILROSS

PS Ross & DONS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG

CALGARY VANCOUVER
SAINT JOHN.N. B

411 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B. C.
31st December, 1948

OQur File 295-143

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: J. Cuming

re: M. Eblisuzakl Company

This wlll acknowledge recelpt of your letter of

the 23rd iInstant, enclosing cheque in the sum of $5.72,
belng a pro rata distribution of the funds of Kazuichi
Shimozawa in connection with the c¢laim of the above

mentioned company against this Japanese.

Yours falthfylly
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your letter of December 13 and
a copy of your letter to my nephew, Kentaro
] I am sorry -that I cannot answer you by

o/
mail as 1 come home only at week-end and

My nephew, Kentaro BEbisuzaki,loaned me in cash,
$300 and $H200 in 1936, 1 have 1 further docu-
as Kentaro asked me for the payment. verbally

we were both in Lemon Creek,

Yours very

L
4 y ”
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; / _ L
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1. Moristita

File No 9508
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CABLE ADDRESS: “*MAYERS

TeLErHONE: PACIFIC 7137

LOCKE. GUILD, LANE,SHEPPARD & YULE

atbare -and Solicitors 703 Rogers I‘)uilalinﬁ

J
\ ancouver,
F. A. SHEPPARD, K.C. (SASK.)

K. L. YULE
J. R, YOUNG

»f the Custodian,

2 3
' M o

A, = A
ings Street, For Mr, B.Good

lshlta and
i Your ul_es 170

Also File No. J. 13

As to vour enquiry herein tle principle
ble on dissolution of a partnership for pavment of

separate elaims has Leen expressed as follows :=-

location of Joint and Separate Claims
The general rule both in bankruptcy and
equity has long been settled to be, that the
parate estate of a partner is to be applied first
ulschdrge of his separate debts, and that it is
surplus only to which joint creditors of the
nership are entitled., "

Dawbarn (1872) 19 Gr, 113 and Codville Georgeson

15 O0.L.R. 357 )

Under that rule the partnership

ssets would be applied first in pavment of the partnership
ligbilities , any surplus would be allotted namely to the
individual partners and the amount allotted to each partner
would then be available to pay the separate creditors of such
partner. Oimilarly the separate property of a partner , that
the property not in the partners 1ip would be afulled first in
payment of the separate debts of that partner , and any
surplus could then be incorporated into the @artnershiv assets

for payment to the partnership creditors.

We return herewith your file.

Yours truld
Lﬂvc:‘;‘: CUII}J) IANE/L) B

¥ T,} IJE ’

Per;




CANADIAN PACIFIC
TELEGRAPHS
Werld Wide Communicatiors

W.D.NEIL.GENERAL MANAGER , MONTRTAL
“The filing time shown in the date linc is STANDARD TIME at place of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at place of destination.™
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SLOCAN CITY BC AUG 28~ 1005A
b 570

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG
VANCOUVER BC

DO NOT PAY MY FUNDS TO CONTROLLER STOP LETTER FOLLOWING

T MOR|SHITA

| 'l'21A



L]
fi ce of the Custodlian,
506 Royval Bank Building,

B, C
19T i
uved -~ » s

'U.u .)p.) J_U DU J_ILO_LL_L_;_LLL L)(_J.‘Ol)

e TTER FOLLOY ING

DO NOT :L;;il.- sl L

T. Morishita

cImes 10T TeEmittance, JDw ing the war,
of Labour--Japanese Division
times

y AT PLISW @PhATU ne soevelradl

1living on wages earned through the Dept.
—-formerly of B, C., Security Commission--I was penniless, At
we lived on maintenance of 512,00 a month for each adult and $9.00

for first child and less for addit ional children. you can imagine

the IuMllj of eight living on $540-50 incomé per month, I had to spent
21l of little savings 1 had., ﬂurthurm01e, durlnu the last two years,
my daughter took ill and was in and out of hospital. This require
quite a sum of money, I have no money to pay back to my nephew,

I always did and still do consider him as part-owner of my house,
since I can not pay him, I want to ®BY him back out of my funds you
hold but you'do not release it to me, Now you say you must pay the
amount to the Controller,

You have liguidated or are still in The precess of liquidating

my business, I Ebisuzalki Cass 007 Powell ot.,'Vancouve y By Gy« XU

sold our merchandise and equipment at such bargain with uucn high

cost. You s“y vou have not enough fund to meet the creditors,

~ You mention nothing of collecting any of our account receivable
Whlcn amounts to nearly $10,000, I wonder if you ever put your effort
;0 that direction., I sincerely wish you try your very best in collect~
ing some of our accaunts and try to meet our creditors,

I think it is very cruel for you, as a branch of our Government,
tg prosecute us to this ez ctent, Now you are trying to meet creditors
of my business with my personal money, Before you do this, I want



L
Slocan City, Be C.
L .
N r 1 ~
fi1le NO., 4 150
5078
r, B, Good, ey
Office of the Custodlan,
506 Roval Bank Building, 5
ancouver, B. C. o T
) e
-——}e .L‘ luj-‘.--I::

elegraphed you asking you not to forward my fumdsn&o the
Controllerx, am sorry that I did not get in touch withh you S00Ner.
Uy inability to understand Bnglish fully and also working at log-
-ing camp, coming home€ on every second weekend, trying to build
11 house so that my family be 51ittle comfortable this winter,
kept me so busy beyond my expectation,

H
-l Cf.
i Q

(OB
3
-

After I bought my house, at A86 Bast Cordova St., Vancouver,
B, C., I had to do a great deal of repair. This cost me gquite a sum
of money. I asked my nephew, lir, Kentaro Bbisuzaki, for loan at
three occasions, the total of $1000.00. Without his help, I would
not have been able to make that house livable,

My nephew asked me several times for remittance, Dw 1ng the war,
living on wages earned through the Dept. of Labour--Japanese Division
--formerly of B, C. Security Commission--1 was penniless, ATl times,
we lived on maintenance of 312,00 a month for each adult and $9.00
for first child and less for addit ional children. Yyou can imagine
the family of eight living on $540-50 incomé per month, I had to spent
211 of little savings I had. XFurthermore; during the last two years,
my daughter took ill and WwWas in and out of hospital. This required
quite a sum of money, I have no money to pay back to my nephew,

I always did and still do consider him as part-owner of my house,
since I can not pay him, I want to mYy him back out of my funds you
hold but you do not release 1% to me, Now you say you must pay the
amount to the Controller,

You have liquidated or are still in the precess of liquidating
my business, 1, BEbisuzaki Co,, 337 Powell St., Vancouwver, B, C,. You
sold our merchandise and equipment at such bargain with such high

cost., You say you have not enough fund to meet the creditoXxB.

You mention nothing of collecting any of our account receivable
which amounts to nearly $10,000, I wonder if you ever put your effort
to that direction, I sincerely wish you try your very best in collect-
ing some of our accounts and try to meet our creditors,

I think it is very cruel for you, as a branch of our Governmend,
to prosecute us to this extent, Now you are trying to meet creditors

of my business with my personal money, Before you do this, I want




R yAMoTo £/0022 U/S.

Yy nephew $1000.,00.% Pleas
irst. A |

1 have is held
to write to you direct from Toronto where

~r

rours very truly,

\- - __/‘ o /. ;
~ o ”~ L . L 1 —a—7 LT
Teiji Morishita

Dur ing 1936, I borrowed ffom my nephewcon three occasions,
$000 on Amxr il 3, 1936,
$900 on July 10, 1936,
#<00 on September 15, 1936,
for vhich I gave him a note dated oeptember 15, 19386,

‘b(.‘.u
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CABLE ADDRESS PHIL ROSS

P S Ross & DONS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER
SAINT JOHN.N. B

Vancouver, B
10th August,

>
L

411 Royal Bank

Morishita
5078 (Evacuee)

170 (Enemy)

you were
decide w.

ndividual
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s of the
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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Victoria Building,
7 O'Connor Street,
Ottawa, Ontario.

March 1lst, 1948.

B. Good, Esq.,
Comptroller,

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Teiji Morishita and
Ebisuzaki & Co.-Files 170 &9o07S

——— i S T ——— T — A — T e e =

Re:

— e e ————————

Mr. Good:

We have for acknowledgement your communi-
cation of the 25th ultimo, enclosing copy of Mr.
Sheppard's report.

We note that the last report of lessrs.
P.S. Ross & Sons on file here is dated the 9th
September, 1946. It appears desirable to obtain
a further report from the Controller giving the
present position of the accounts, and send a brief
review of this to Mr. Morishita. You should also
advise him in regard to Mr. Sheppard's opinion and
indicate that unless he showscause why the funds to
his eredit should not be paid over to the Controller,
it .will be necessary to retain the funds to partially
satisfy the obligation arising out of the partnership.

If the Comtroller makes a demand upon
you for the balance, I think you must comply, unless
Mr. Morishita makes out a case against this. Assuming
that Mr. Morishita objects, I suggest that you be
guided by Mr. Sheppard's instructions. In the event
that you are advised to transfer the funds to Mr.
Field, please see to it that Mr. Sheppard’s account
for legal services is paild beforehand.

Yours very truxy,—

hro Y o ,.L. GH\H.UU
Counsel to the Custodian.
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W — 1 - N e, [
m{r\ . ...c..rul_.. SQL LU ...L...:.ch
Vancouver, 5.C.)
February 25, 1948,

NOe h.l-.._._.h

mo!o v WJMF.L\M,,.fu “&mwtb
Counsel to the Custodian,
ffice of the Custodian,

aAdilS Ji
- - 2% A ~
Victoria Dldgey
&)

”y Prp————— gy
| (\w-r.ﬂuhh;rvh s rs.ﬁ

Ottawa, Ont.

Dear Mr. Wrights Ret Teiji MORISHITA and
. Ebisuzaki & Co. - Files 170 & 5078

ey in answering your letter of
January last, but the file was passed to Mr. Sheppard as

s your letter was received, and lMr. Sheppard has apparently
sveral trips east, so that we did not receive his reply until

I regret the delay

Ve are enclosing a copy of the reply received
from him, and the letters and files will be drawn to Mr. Shears!
attention on his return from Vernon the day aiter Lomorrow.

Yourg very truly,

y
1
-

k...u,_o D.C&
Comptroller.




CANADA
OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OF I Hi CUSTODIAN

Viectoria Bldg., 7 O!'Connor St.,
Ottawa, Ontario
January 2nd, 1948

the Custodian,
Roval Bank Building
=3

B. C.

Re: Teiji MORISHITA and
_Ebisuzaki & Co.-Files 170 & 5078

—————— e ——— - et — -

Mr. Shears:

We have for acknowledgment your communication of the
30th ultimo.

In our letter of December 18th last, we asked you to
advise if this Agreement was registered and this query was evidently
overlooked.

Offhand, it appears that Morishita is only liable for
254, but if the liabilities exceed $4,000.00, the funds in your hands
will be practically wiped out.

Before taking any further action in the matter, you should
ask Mr. Sheppard to cause the usual search to be made in connection
7vith the Partnership Agreement and obtain his opinion as to Morishita's
liability under the British Columbia Law. You will be guided by his
advice in the matter.

Yours very tru

g

ey

K. W. WRIGHT
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN







CABLE ADDRESS PHILROSES

P S Ross & Sons

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER

23rd
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Eblsuzekl Company Limited

plying to yours o% wwm tant re the sbove, we
copy of the wo th July 19364 You
that &his qummﬁwww { Mre W _
Lene, Guild and

+=1 3 = P J-We,
,.\_\ (W ..‘_n.l,.ﬁ.. Jr ~ -.—

information,

trust this is what you require,




De cember <3, 1947.

675 West Hastings St.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Re: Teiji Morishita

Dear Mr. Field:
We enclose herein a copy of a letter
written to Mr. K.W. Wright on the 15h December, 1947.

The reply received is as follows:

"We have for acknowledgement your communicetion of
the 15th instant.

Kindly forward a copy of the Agreement, dated July 30,
1936, referred to in Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons' Report of
April 5, 1943, and also advise if this Agreement was

registered.

Are you holding funds at the Vancouver Office
to the credit of llasataro Ebisuzaki or Mrs. Hide Ebisuzaki?

Upon receipt of this information, the metter will
receive our further consideration."

Will you please advise whether you can supply
us with a copy of the Agreement to which he refers, and whether

the Agreement was registered.

Yours very truly,

F.G. Shears,
Director.




Novembexr 25, 1947,

16 Office of the Custodian,
6 Royal Bank Building
ncouver, B, C,

m
._.u
20
Var

Gentlemen:

It has been quite some time now since we have con-
municated with you regarding the liguidation of i, Ebi-

suzaki Co,

We wish to know in detail how the company's affairs
were rounded up, particularly how you have disposed the
stock of Bmwo;gwgwmow, Tixtures andegquipments of the
company, tools and equipments of our two shingle camp
Stillwater, B, C., and names of accounts collected

We are very anxious to know

you paid 50 on 2 dollar
pany 's debts

ilr..t.-_-

and paid, and how much, etc.
the names of creditors to whom 3
as you mentioned in your Hoc&mw that the con

amount to ;m..._..b uooo OO.

Can you now give us full particulars? Your
ness is very much appreciated.

prompt-

Yours very truly,

A

Mrs, H. &blisu
28 Draper Street,
Toronto, Ontario.




November 25, 1947.

The Office of the Custodian,
500 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Gentlemen:

I has been quite some time now since we have com-
municated with you regarding the liquidation of M. Ebisuzaki Co.

We wish to know in detail how the company's affairs
were rounded up, particularly how you have disposed the stock
of merchandises, fixtures and equipments of the company, tools
and equipments of our two shingle camps at Stillwater, B.C., and
names of accounts collected and paid, and how much, etc. We are
very anxious to know the names of creditors to whom you paid 50¢
on a dollar as you mentioned in your letter that the company! s

Ld

debts amount to $13,000.00.

Can you now give us full particulars? Your prompness

is very much appreciated.

Yours very truly,

"H. EBISUZAKI"

Mrs. H. Ebisuzaki,
<8 Draper 8treet,
Toronto, Ontario.

"T. MORISHITA"

» Morishita,
locan, B.C.

4
-~
(S




Vietoria Bldg., 7 O'Connor St.,
Ottawa, Untario,
December 18, 1947.

F.G. Shears, Esq.,

Director,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
Re: Teiji Morishita
Your Files 5078 and 170

Dear Mr. Shears:
We have for acknowledgment your communication of

the 15th instant.

Kindly forward a copy of the Agreement, dated

July 30, 1936, referred to in Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons' Report
of April 5, 1943, and also advise if this Agreement was registered.

Are you holding funds at the Vancauver Office
to the credit of Masataro Ebisuzaki or Mrs. Hide Ebisuzaki?

Upon receipt of this information, the matter

will receive our further consideration.

Yours very truly,

K.W. WRIGHT
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN
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September9, 1947.

Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

~d LN

Re: YAMAMOTO, Rikuro - Reg. No. 09650

On December 22, 1942, you filed a claim against
the Uptown Coffee Bar of which the above was owner. This
claim was in the amount of $2.50.

We have referred your claim to Mr. YAMAMOTO who
replied as follows!:

" I have no records of my own with me at the

present therefore I cannot say anything in connection with
these claims."

Under these circumstances, we regret that we can
do nothing further to help you and should you desire to
con tact Mr. YAMAMOTO, his address is as follows:

Mr. Rikuro YAMAMOTO,
Reg. No. 09650,
Moose Jaw Hostel,
Moose Jaw, Sask.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian.
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CABLE ‘/C:_Mm.u,.w. PHILROSS

3 ) - . S
PS Ross & DONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TORONTO WINNIPEG
VANCOUVER

MONTREAL

CALGARY

411 Royal Bank Bauilding,
Vancouver, B.C.
26th March, 1947

Qur File 295-143

Office of the Custodien,
506 Royasl Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: W. E. Anderson

e

Dear Sirs:
re: M, Ebisuzaki Company

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 2lst
instant, enclosing cheque in the sum of $10.14, in payment of the

cleim of the above mentioned company against Yasuyo Sekine - Reg.

No. Emﬁwo g
/ /)]
Yours faithfuldyy /,

o




hegque 1N the anoultv Ol duedsy 1

. L] L TR | . ] = - ..l. .,J 3 y
proportion of this distributlion, a
would kindly acknowledge recel

-

L0Uurs vruly,

ol e ALCE I'Son [

Office of the ¥

.r.c....,msOW‘Ha..Hu ™
._“h...
Encl. (cheque













PHILROSS

CABLE ADDRESS

PS Ross & DONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TORONTO WINNIPEG

MONTREAL
VANCOUVER

411 Royel-Bamk ButTTHE™
Vancouver, B.C.
October 15th, 1946

Our File 295-143

ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. G.B. Spain

Dear Sir:

re: M. Ebisuzaki and Company
and Naosuke Aihoshi

- -

- e

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the
9th instant, enclosing cheque in the sum of $1.17, which we
accept as payment in full of the claim of the above mentioned

company against Naosuke Aihoshi.

Yours f
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37 Gilead Avenue
Lemon Creek, B, C,
January 3, 1946

——————————
o — |
—
_

| ;l..il.» ~ O.,.,_ !
m<}O:Pg_O7_mmP4_ :/

\ 1048

Custodian's Office
Department of the Secretary of State

Vancouver, B, C,
Administration Department

Dear Sirs:

On November 19 of last I wrote you requesting
for detailed report on how the M, Ebisuzaki Co., was
liquidated, I also requested the names of the compnay's
creditors be given because the amount owed by the co.,

seems much too large,

I earnestly wish you to attend to this matter
promptly and let me know,

Yours very truly,

Mrs, Hide Bbisuzaki ’
Reg. No, 07971
File No. 170, 12144,
282,
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37 Gilead Avenue,

.JrauH .mn-_v..“,._\ﬁ ™ f\‘l
apt wn..m._,,..;. 10, 194

been informed by a friend who received a very

ﬁfdQCe: the Red Cross to the effect that my husband,
ZAKI, passed away quite some time ago.

lr..p...

waosszvmﬁmrﬁpﬁhcmwwu%wswmmwdwsnﬁwoGaPSrp
on under the name of M. Ebisuzaki Company. He
and building at 337 Powell Street, Vancouver,

was operated.

According to the will he left all of his propertie
be handed to me. I would like to know in detail how the

M. ru-.c aki Company and also my late husband's properties

disposed
3 e members of | ..“ﬁ Columbia Mutual B
Association--Cer | e Number for my l: gsband, A-11021, and
A-11711 for me
Vi

JZAKT

PBISUZAKT

HE/KE

Please send a duplicate of y statement to Mr.
MORISHITA, Lemon Creek, B.

EBISUZAKI

Per %K. E.
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.3@/ you registered wi w tre o:trurppm‘ on March
ership of the following

47
R ~ARE- RN E A
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b 5 :,_.m?q.wwc Ou. u 4m.,:(; uver
1ipment stor in
de

™
LA
T S
d b

ipe Wrench, Cooking U

Gill Nets in North Pacific

Cook m..\r:.u<®u Tatel
+

The fishing vessel, which you ;.: Lared, and which
carried the identification "I.H.", PR.009-G, was sold on March 27,
1942, by Sajuro SASAKL, who received the :md proceeds of this
sale on Api wH 1l, Hc\m. The boat equipment which you have listed
is sueh equ qunmd as would Lw considered essential to the
operation of the boat, and this we assume was included in the
sale of the boat.

-~ ®
7!"

As no nets belonging to you were at North Pac
Cannery in June, 1943, we assume thalt these were disposed oH
by yourself, prior to your evacuation,

In order that our records may be complete we would
be pleased if you would econfirm the fact that the property you
declared has all been disposed of, and that you have no interest
in any property remaining in the protected area of British Columbia.
For your convenience, we enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope.

Yours truly,

Fe« Matheson,
Enclosure Specified Articles Department.

Py Se ﬁocHa you kindly let us know what interest Ebisuzal .
had in this vessel. isuzakl & Company




CABLE ADDREsSS PHI LROSS

“ra, ’ . - = -
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIFVEG

OALGARY VANCOUVER f ” = ” .

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

VANCOUVER, B. C.

15th February, 1945.
OQur File 295-143

Office of the Custodian,
506 Hoyal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: Mr. K. W. Wright °

Dear Sirs:

Re: M. Fbisuzaki & Company

We enclose list of Accounts Receivable showing the replies \\\\,,
advised us by you. This list is taken from the records of the company |

and may prove helpful to you in your work.

[/ \\ }

\.\_
r | )

Yours wmwﬁm Aly,/
_rw. \ v ; Yy
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File No. 170 . November 1l5th, 1944

WEMORANDUM M SHEARS
R. K« W. WRIGHT

M. Fbisuzaki & Company

Ve attach hereto, for your information, copy of memorandum which

we have received from Mr. Peers in connection with the above, A COPY has also been

forwarded to Mr. Field as he wishes to discuss this case with us in the near {future.

Kevw/JF K. W. VRIGHT
Attach.
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Mr. J.G.A. Hutcheson.
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

CERTIFICATE VACATING CERTIFICATE OF VESTING

I, the undersigned, being duly authorized by the Custodian, pursuant to the powers
conferred under Consolidated Regulations Respecting Trading with the Enemy (1939),
hereby request the Registrar of the Land Registry Office at Feneouver, Be Cs

to make the mecessary entry upon the records to wvacate the Certificate of Vesting
described below:

‘. um
Certificate of Vesting No.
Affecting Interest of

. Police Registration No.

w_ :.mtt%w with the interest of any other personof the Japanese race in the property deseribed
velow.

Description of Property

-
. £ m.u. b %y = ok L
3 .h e * - .\. - T T, R

Authorized Deputy of the Custodian
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September 17th, 1945

MR. DAVE SMITH

VRIGHT

337 Powell Street

Messrs. Pe e Rogg & SOns wile 3y t0 have several
of office records remov: from the shove address to our

O -

& Sons wish

1

m.wOH.._.L.WmO Ve have the nm\ﬁNm
to have one of their staff attend when removal is being made.
Will you please have this “done as soon as

Quit Claim of the »roperty.

GHP/JF




Memorandum

~

Mr. G. H. Peers

Mr. F. Field

Re: M. Ebisuzaki Company,
337 Powell Street

17th September, 1943.

We understand you are about to deliver quit claim to the holder
of the first mortgage on this property and before so doing we would appre-
ciate your having your cartage company remove from the premises several
cases of old office records and place them in storage.

If you will advise us approximately when this may be done we
will have one of our staff attend at the premises and check to see that
everything is accounted for so far as we are concerned.
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Claim in favour of Miss ruv
property.
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™is property was advertised for
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lient remittance to rd upon
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September 16th,

In telephone conversation
Pe Se Ross & Sons, he stated
f papers in connection with M.
Street, and he would send us & memo today
S

these boxes removed to our Storage Warehouse.
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@Hh Royal Bank Bldg.,

ne cqnn. B, C,
.wuff:.‘:(wﬁ ﬁ..v (r\a.!...

r]_.
‘.._ﬁ_r.‘
Attentiont lMr. MooOre.

Re: M. Ebisuzaki & Company

Gentlemens M.
and 337 Povwell &° ;cuc.

The above named 1s o
ring the whole site, with a Dasemen’

m

umﬂ Powell Street. The leg

sori
Lot 34, Block 40, District Lot
Plan 196.

This property was advertised
as not sold. We would w:@wDWJ;

A0 -]
[ )

sale. The annual taxes amount

a8 follows
H.!.w.s.(r o b. U mwoo OOO Hh ..H.._H.J..“..(f.uww?\pm t8 u ﬂ,..\&ﬂ‘.\oo v 8
be regarded as an exclusive listing and

i Ne

to prior sale. 4ihe

o

This is not ¢
explained to your Mr. Moore, is subjec & _
is at present vacant. The property is offered for sale withoudv
arranty whatsoever by the Custodian of location and conditions of
buildings or improvementg, and this oow:wﬁ905 applies to me h:o.
listed with you. The Custodian umo reserves the right cal &
offer and to refund r to delive

the :oﬁoqw+ at ;:% time priox
the conveyance. You und tand that this office merely
acceptance to the

er
owadogwxz in Ottawa and insofar ag this par
concerned, we are prepars $3

‘m... “... % ~ aT .T _.W
will net the Custodian

»

wnooghoza acceptance ol for
of $2500,00.

w

.H ur a m... w,'\...‘._u..,mj_ .. 0 ) GIlLlE oLy
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912 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B, C.
August 2lst, 1943.

W. McPherson, Esq.,

Ql "o
Executive Assistant,
Office of the Custodian,

ria Bldg., 7 O'Connor St.,

% 4 & p
(.H.HCr | g8 & S

Ottawa,

|

Ontario.
Re:

Masataro EBISUZAKT

« McPherson:

/
7 Powell Street, Vancouver, and the Custodian
Quit Claim in favor of Miss Ruth Leverson,

rst morigagee.,

There are two mortgages against this property, the first
in feror of Miss Leverson for $3000.00, and the second in favor of
T. Matsuyama for $5250.00, The unpaid taxes on the property up to
the end of 1942 amounted to $833.40,

Messrs. Johnson & Reeve valued the property at $2500.00
and suggested that an offer of not less than $2000.00 should be
given eonsideration., We sent a copy of Mr. Reeve's valuation to
Mr. Field of Messrs. P. S. Ross & Sons, as they were appointed
liquidators of M. Ebisuzaki & Company. This firm conducted a general
store at 337 Powell Street, the stock consisting principally of dry
goods, with a smaller stock of groceries and hardware. Messrs. P. S.
Ross & Sons were also interested in the property as they were
appointed controllers of T. Matsuyama & Company Ltd., the second

mortgagees. Mr, Field was of opinion that the valuation made by
ested that we have another

Messrs. Johnson & Reeve was low and sugge
valuation, and Mr. J. G. Walker, Manager of Pemberton Realty Corp. Ltd.

duly reported that these premises would have a sales value of about

We advertised the property for sale by public tender on
the 20th, 21st and 22nd of May, 1943, but no bids were received.

Mr. J. G. A. Hutcheson of Messrs. Maitland, Maitland and

Hutcheson, has been in at the office on several occasions and renewed
his petition about two weeks ago. We suggested that if Miss Leverson
would release the mortgagor from the personal covenants, we would
present the Quit Claim for your consideration.




recommen
first mortgacee
Poreclosur

Yours truly,

K. W WRIGHT
ap

KWW /W COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODTAN
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CABLE ADDRESS PHILROSS
ESTABLysmED 1858

A

™
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File

P. S. ROSS & SONS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIFEG
CALGARY VANCOUVER

,
i
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS | Ans
_
"
1

D:*."

o — e —— — "
-

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

VANCOUVER, B. C.

25th August, 1943.

e

)
M

1suzakl and Company and
Mat ma and Company Limi ted

suggested to you in our letter of the 21st
Avgust we have written to Mr. Kita requesting his opinion
as To our suggestion that the company should give a Quit
Claim Deed re the Ebisuzaki building.

We now attach hereto a copy of Mr. Kita's reply,

e you we have written him @owﬁruj out that in our
| mwoc<mqn and Company as second mortgagees of
are not entitled to rank with the credito
1zakl and Company when dividends are paid.

Yeu will note Mr. Kita is being repatriated and

we consider the gratitude expressed by him in the manner

in which his companies' affairs are administered by the

Custodian will be éxceedingly appreciated by Mr. NcPherson.

Enclosure.




Attention: Mr. ?ﬁmw

Re: Your File No. 109

erence to your favor of the Z21st inst.,
second mortgage to the building of Masataro
regret to say that, not knowing approximately
rSD M. dokcc mVH and Company will be able
I cannot express my opinion
Ccrﬁ okwwa.

On suggestion made through the Spanish ooanH at
Vancouver, I am about to be repatriated, together with my
wife, to Japan in exchange with Canadian Nationals now 1in
Japan. However, upon arrival of peace, I am lcoking to-
ward returning to this country, and at this opportunity,

I wilsh to express my gratitude to you.

While I have given no authority to Mr. Kishizo

Kimura, I have requested EHE to furnish you all the nec=-
essary information to his st knowledge concerning T.

J

latsuyama & Co. Ltd., B. o. Fish Salteries Ltd., and the
Nanaimo Shipyards Ltd., should such occasion arrises.

Thanking you again, I am,

Yours falthfully,
"R. Kita®

Ryotaro Kitae.




CABLE ADDRESS PHILROSS

ESTARLISHED 1858

VG 4971943

P. S, ROSS & SONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS A
TORONTO WINNIPFEG

MONTREAI
CALGARY VANOCOUVER
siegrreg

; | SRON AL BANE BUILDING

VANCOUVER, B. C.

Our file 295-143 Rlst August, 1943

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B. C.
Attention Mr. K.W, Wright

Dear Sirs:
M, Ebisuzeki and Company, and Masatero

Re:
Ebisuzaki

Referring to your letter of August 17th, we would advise you

that as T. Matsuyama and Company is under our control we have written to

Mr. R. Kita the former manager of the company requesting his decision es

a Quit Claim deed of their

to whether or not the company should give

interest in this property. As soon as we receive the reply from him, we

will advise you.
Yours faithfully,

\\V\ - \\/\\\-n \ml\\..\ = D
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Realty Corporation,

%
| .\‘

Res Lot 34, Block 40, DJle. 196, Group
1, New Westminster Plan 196, known
3% mo OHF ﬁWGQﬁ - M. pUHVG&ﬂW”.

rh.- o !

ﬁwmhwgqa.wuu.fsdﬂp._mv@au:in.rm,,oH.m,.»chHc
and no bids were received mucrrw time. Ve now desire to rent
the parcel and would be obliged if you would make every effort

to find a tenant. It is valued at $2500.00.

bﬁ&ﬂﬁﬂ»ﬂgwmmuwosﬁk:dbﬁww om»dmm ﬂwo: :H. znb®55nb
of Pacific Mille Limited, telephone Hastings 6121, who is anxious
to secure storage space. It is wommwvwm w“xw this nwo&m »wwﬁ be
of interest to him if it is suitable for storage purposes

will be pleased to hear from you in this connection,

Yours truly,

K. W, WRIGHT
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN




912 Royal Bank Bldguy
Vancouver, B. Ce
brﬁ.r.ﬁm.._d_ Hl. gk‘ Lunw;m«..t.

Your File 295-143.

‘ant] ome Reg 337 Powell Street
Gentlement Reg 2o - ~=M, Ebisuzaki,

Ve wish to acknowledge receipt of your communication
of the 9th instant in connection with above property, and would
advise that we are placing this in the hands of Messrs. Pemberton
Realty Corporation Limited,for rental,

We note the ingquiry received from Mr., MclLennan of
Pacifie Mills Limited and this has been passed along to
Pembertons.

You will hear from us further in this regard in due

course,

Yours truly,

K. W. VRIGHT
COUNSEL TO THE CUESTODIAN
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to M. Ebisuzaki Co., Internee

erred to file










File No.

/4

Your Account has been MWWN._MW& as follows $9.66

J. Jd» Gibbons

Advertising property

Custodian of Enemy Property







MATTLAND. MAITELAND & HUTOHESON

BARRISTERS & SOLIOITORS

FRPHMONE: PACIFIC Ta74a
PRIVATE EXCHANGE
CABLE ADDRE 55 "MAITCO
CODE: BENTLEY'S

MAITLAN

NINTH FLOOR

RovyaL TRUST BUILDING

6268 PENDER STREET WEST

VANCOUVER. B. O,

June 24, 1943.

| Fec'd JUN 29 1080 . .
Office of the Custodian, f o
Department of the Secretary of State, Mqruué. ,
912 Royal Bank Bldg., F dind 2
VANCOUVER, B.C. | M

raered/  BUN
- s

Dear Sirs:

RE: M. EBISUZAKI.
YOUR FILE 170 LEGAL DEPARTMENT

I must apologize for not having answered

before your letter of May 26th, but frankly there is little
that I could say.

I am surprised that the valuation of
Johnson, Reeve & Watson is so low, as I understood our client

had looked upon this property as reasonable security for her
.._-OW.HHQ

I notice that the property was advertised
for sale, the tenders closing at noon on June 5th.

I would
appreciate it if you would let me know what was the result.

Yours truly,
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June 16, 1943.

Messrs. P. S. Ross & Sons,

-

Vancouver, B. C,.

Dear Sirs:
Res M. EBISUZAKI & COMPANY

Please note that the Japanese Evacuation Section can take
no action whatsoever in comnection with the following claims filed with
us on behalf of M. Ebisuzaki and Company against certain individuals of
the Japanese race, as summarized belows

(1) FUKUDA - $ 17.05
(2) FUKUDA - 22.84
(3) FUJIBAYASHI - 10.00
(4) FURUMOTO - 9.20
(5) KAJI, Mrs, - 450
(6) KONNO - 1.38
(7) NISHIZAWA - 1.20
(8) OGAWA - 712
(9) SENDA - 1.20
(10) SUZUKI, Mrs. Y, = 31.62
(11) TABA - 12.48
(12) TAKASHIMA - 1.50
(13) TANAKA - 1.49
(14) TANIKAVWA - 6,78
(15) TANIWA - 485
(16) TERAMOTO, I. - 35.00
(17) YAMAMOTO, S. - ' 5.95
(18) YAMASHITA - 2450
(19) YOSHIDA, Mrs, - .95

In connection with all of the claims listed above, no
addresses have been provided, and initials have been given in three
cases only, and in the case of three claims only is there any indication
as to whether a man or a woman is involved. If you desire the Japanese




Nett Amount
Ebisuzaki Masataro (If Paid July 3/43)

Lot 34, Block 40, D.L. 196 $1150.22




912 Roysl Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
June 10th, 1943

No. 170

Section

Attention: Mr, Field

Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Re Masataro EBISUZAKI (Japan)
and 337 Powell Street

Dear Sirs:

With reference to the above property, which was ad-
vertised for sale, with tenders to close on June 5th, 1943,
we regret to advise you that no bids were received to pur-

chase this property.

Yours truly,

K.¥W. WRIGHT
COUNSEL FOR CUSTODIAN

"COPY" of Letter on File 382







w.?ww?.h: Majitland & Hutcheson,
Pender Street

U.O.

)

bi 81 28 ;w» & Company

P TR

As we understand you are acting as sc ,,ﬂ..ow tor for Miss
Ruth Leverson, we are writing you in connection with
. property described as Lot 34, Bloc ﬂ_. 40, D,L, 196,
knovn as 337 Powell Stred er, On which
»n-m Leverson holds &

T8 amounting to
00,00

here is a second mortgege of $5,250,00, in éorﬁ of
T. Matsuyama & Company Limited, and arrears cn axes
the end of 1942, amounting to $83535,20,

have had a valuation of thi
Johnson

roperty made DYy B
Heeve and Viatson, and they estimate the presc
sale val so of the property to be from ¥: .:oo.co to

y
.ru_uL A

$2,500,00, Ve are enclosing a copy of their valuation
for your infomation.

roperty is d.,...w......r
twelve noon, Lcww i

ccw purpose in writing you in this matter is so that

we may receive any comments or suggestions you might
care to make on behalf of your client in connection
with this property.

Yours truly,

KaWe WRIGHT,
Counsel to the Cust

.Ib.

odian,
GHP:HV o
Inel,
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The News Herald ....... May 21/43

o

The Province .....ess.. May 22/43

\'l T . IR . \! ﬂl

REAL ESTATE
FOR SALE BY TENDER |

The Secretary of State of Canada and/or Custodian
offers for sale by tender the following properties
situated in Vancouver:

Lot 11, Block 22, District Lot 200A, Group 1, New Westmin-
ster District, Plan 197, known as 25 West 5th Avenue, being

a seven-room frame dwelling and garage;

Lot 18, Blocks 35 and 36, Subdlvision “B”, District Lots 319,
324 and part of 323, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plan
4315, known as 8377 Osler Street, being a small one-storey
frame dwelling;

Lot 2 of Parcel “B” of Lot 14, Block “C”, District Lots 319, 324
and part of 323, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plan 5525,
known as 8821 Osler Street, being a four-room frame dwelling
with basement;

Lot 9, Block 61, District Lot 181, Group 1, New Westminster
District, Plan 196, known as 840 East Cordova Street, being a
pne-storey frame dwelling and garage;

Lot 10, Block 61, District Lot 181, Group 1, New Westminster
District, Plan 196, known as 846 East Cordova Street, being
a one-storey frame dwelllng and garage;

Lot 13, except the West 24 feet 6 inches and the West 12 feet
of Lot 12, Block 25, District Lot 200 “A”, Group 1, New West-
minster District, Plan 197, known as 279 East 6th Avenue, be-
ing a two-storey seven-room frame dwelling and garage;

Lot 20, Block 53, District Lot 196, Group 1, New Westminster
District, Plan 196, known as 561 East Cordova Street, being a
two-storey elght-room frame dwelling;

Lot 34, Block 40, District Lot 196, Group 1, New Westminster
District, Plan 196, known as 337 Powell Street, being a one-
storey brick store buillding with part-basement;

South Half of the South Half of Lots 23 and 24, Block 21, Dis-
trict Lot 200 “A”, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plan
197, known as 2040 Columbia Street, being a six-room two-
storey frame dwelling;

Lot 12; Block 59, District Lot 196, Group 1, New Westminster
District, Plan 196, known as 656 East Cordova Street, being
a six-room two-storey frame dwelling;

ALSO

Lots 15 and 16, Block 73, Sections 21 and 22, Block 5 North,
Range 6 West, Map 1555, Municipality of Richmond, known as
203-205 No. 3 Road, Lulu Island, being a one-storey frame
store building and a one-storey frame shingled building, con-
taining S5 suites;

West Half of Lot 1, Block 11 of South Half of Lot 116, Group
1, Map 2223, New Westminster District, known as 3906 Union
Street, Burnaby, being a single-storey frame dwelling.

Tenders for the individual parcels will be recelved by and
should be addressed to the Office of the Custodian, 912 Royal
Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C., marked “Tender for Real
Estate,” :% to Noon, Davlight Saving Time, on the fifth day
of June, 1943, and must be accompanied by a certified cheque,
umwamEm to the Custodian, for ten percent (10%) of the amount
tendered.

The assets are offered for sale without any warranty what-
soever on the part of the undersigned as to condition or state
of repair of such assets, and are subject to existing leases and/
or encumbrances, if any.

Cheques, It respect of unaccepted bids will be returned in due
course,

Nelither the highest nor any tender will necessarily be accepted.

Further particulars may be obtained during office hours any
day up to Noon cn the 4t. 11y »f June, 1943, and arrangements
made with the undersigne (o ,1ispect the said premises,.

DATED at Vancouver, B.,C,, this 20th day of May, 1943,

The Custodian of Enemy FProperty,
912 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C,
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TORONTO WINNIPFEG
r.\ e

MONTREAI
VANCOUVER

CALGARY

ROYAT BANK BUILDING

VANCOUVER, B. C.

21st May, 1943.
ec'd a__ﬁb% K. (<8 m.,
.\‘l\ ,-
office of the Custodian, | FlieCINGR T

Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. K. W. Wright

- o

Dear Sir:
Re: M. Ebisuzaki

-

S—

In connection with the property owned by M.

Ebisuzaki at 337 Powell Street, we acknowledge receipt

of a copy of the valuation made by Mr. Douglas W. Reeve.
This property, as you are aware, is covered by two mort-
gages, the first of $3,000.00 in favor of Miss Ruth Lever-
son. We understand you are offering this property for

sale and would suggest that a copy of Mr. Reeve's valuation
be given to Mp. Hutcheson of Messrs. Maitland, Maitland and
Hutcheson, 626 West Pender Street. Mr. Hutcheson acts on

behalf of Miss Leverson.

In view of the fact that the valuation of Mr.
Reeve is $2,500.00 and that in addition to the first mort-
gage of $3,000.00 there were taxes outstanding of some

Hutcheson be con-

$800.00, it would seem desirable that Mr.
We also be=-

sulted when the tenders, if any, are received.
lieve that Mr. Hutcheson would welcome an opportunity of

discussing the matter with you.

/

Yours
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CITY REAL ESTATE

RATION LIMITED

418 Howe: Street;
Vancoe®
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Department of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodian,
912 Royal Bank Building,
675 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Re: Your File No. 170 - Legal Department.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith is our receipt for $7.50, being valua-
tion fee as per your letter of April 26, 1943.

Yours truly,

PEMBERTON REALTY CORPORATION LIMITED.

ﬁmwwwxl Rental Department.

APPRAISALS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MORTGAGES

FARM LANDS




<PHONE MARINE B264 ;
602 WEST HASTINGS STREET

The Custodian's Office,
Vancouve T B.C. VANCOUVER, B.C.

29th April, 1943, /i P 4
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ESTATE AGENTS, INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL BROKERS

_File Nos 170 and 382

re M, Ebisuzaki & Company
337 Powell Street

Lot 34 Block 40 D.L., 196

29 To Valuation fee on the above described

property,



nel.










JOHNSON anp REEVE ¥ ] |

ESTATE AGENTS
VALUATIONS. ARBITRATIONS. INSURANCE, REAL ESTATE, MORTGAGES

MEMBERS VANCOUVER REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING
602 WEST HASTINGS STREET
VANCOUVER, B.C.

29th April, 1943,

The Custodian's Office,
3

Room 912,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B,C.

e Nog 170 and 382
&l Department

|

- £

i
-
=
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Attention of Mr K, W,Wright

Dear Sir: re M, Ebisuzaki & Company
3237 Powell Street
Lot 34 Bloek 40 D, L, 196

In accordance wi th your instructions we have inspected this

property and beg to report as follows,

The locecation is in what was formerly the best retail shopping
The land assessment, asmade by the City,is

part of Powell Street,
therefore much too high in present circumstances, resulting in high

taxes,
The dchwammw. which is vacant, is & one storey brick structure

covering the whole site, with a basement at the northerly end,about
There is plate glass shop front with tiled vestibule
The floor of the shop is in

25 feet square,
The rear of the

and oak flooring in the show windows,
fairly good condition but worn in the traffic strips,
premises has been used for storage and the floor is badly worn in

places, also in this part some of the plaster is broken, with some

indication of leakage in the roof,
There is a mezzanine, with solow a ceiling that it is of

1li ttle, if any, value,

The plumbing is not in good condition and comprises & sink on
the ground floor and a w,¢, in the basement, the latter being probably

contrary to City By-laws,
The wiring is mstly in conduit, but looks as if it had been
done piecemeal, and some portions omi tted,
The adjoining building on the east side is also of brick, but

the fire map shows the west wall as being only 9 inches thick, and the
east wall of No, 337 as 17 inches, The roof timbers of the adjoining

building may rest partly on the wall of No, 337,

HbmwoomawonowdwumwM:amaswwoumagﬁ¢%»m0&oo:mwamumdwm
advantage, as productive of revenue which lends a degree of investment
value to the property, Upper floors with rooms are likely to be more
in demand on Powell Street than ground floor premises, for some time

to come, until business is re-established,

The present value of the proverty exists only for a buyer who
could make use of the building, Although the building cost a good
deal more than a two storey wood structure, this aspect discounts
its superiority in quality and permanence under present conditions,
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ESTATE AGENTS
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BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING
602 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

The Custodianrts Office, 29th April, 1943,
VANCOUVER, B,C,

.

We are of the opinion that the value of the
property is not more than §$2,500, and that an offer of mt less

than $2,000 should be given consideration, especially as we are
informed that the taxes are in arrear to the extent of $833, 30,

Yours faithfully,

JOHNSON, REEVE & WATSON
\_\\ N ..f/ N\
TR " ._H\\ X)
. pe P 7 /i, < Fs
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PS Ross & SoNs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTR TORONTO WINNIPEC(
ALGARY VANCOUVER

ROYAL BANK BUILDING
el Bl =l ) At A Sy oS TR

MON F REAL “OUT™
Vancouver, Be. C.

Our file 295-143 27th April, 1943.

e . —— —— - i

office of the Custodlan,
Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, Be Co

Attention Mr. K. W. Wright

A —— S

Dear Sir:
Re: M. Ebisuzakl Company ( /o

We acknowledge receipt of yours of the 22nd
instant enclosing evaluation by Pemberton Realty Corpora-

tion of 337 Powell Street,
The valuation given of {2,500.,00 does not
seem enough in view of the fact that the property 1is

assessed at $6,600,00., We believe that another valua-
tion should be secured as a check upon the valuation

already made.

Yours mmw zpuqu
{Koics :
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VANCOUVER. CANADA

April 20, 1943.

Mr. K. We Wright,
Counsel to the Custodian,
912 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Re: Masataro Ebisuzeki (in Japan)

Dear Sir:
and Ebisuzeki & Co. - 337 Powell St.

In reply to your letter of April 8th, we have
made an inspection of these premises. At the present
time these premises would likely only have a sales value
of about $2,500.00., The building itself should be
insured for about $3,000.00. If it were not for the fact
that these premises were situated in the surroundings
that they are, they would likely sell for about $3%,800.00.

We trust that this is the information that you
would like to have.

Yours very truly,

PEMBERTON REALTY CORPORATION LIMITED,

- Rental Department.

JGW :M

CITY REAL ESTATE APPRAISALS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MORTGAGES FARM LANDS




418 Howe Street,
B. Ce.

H.. Ie H.,r . ..—. . q_- H‘u.r zlw ..L.fu »
"ounsel to the Custodian, Vancouver,
912 Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, B. C. April 20, 1943.

IN ACCOUNT WITH

Tomberton

CORPORATION F__(. ITED

Re: Masataro Ebisuzeki (in Japan)
and Ebisuzeki & Co. - 337 Powell Street
HLO.W UL.E wu-wﬂ.obvo.- U.H\. Hmmu Q@. Hh z.;ﬁfﬂtoo

Valuation Fee re the above premises - $7.50

JGW :M
E.& 0.E.
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Int. Files 170 & 382
1251,
BRI | - LR
MEMORANDUM

To Mr. K.W. Wright ———-February 1O0th, 1943.

From Mr. Ian Macpherson

Herewith Certificates of Vesting covering the properties
described below. If in order will you please return to me for reg-
istration, retaining one coOpy of each search for your files.
Masataro EBISUZAKI.

of Sections 4 and 6A, Nelson District, Plan 1478.

2. (a) Lot 2 in Blk."K"
Nelson District, Plan 2264. - Tami UCHIYAMA.

(b) Lot 1 of Sec.4,

3,. Lot 28, Subdivision wpvw . Blk.167, D.L.264"a"™, Group l, N.W.D., Plans
607 and 1771. - Wilhelmina HOLTZ. (No Vesting Order prepared as none

asked for.)

(Copies of Search for 1 and 2 already on files.)




Internee

-
- &

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

CERTIFICATE OF VESTING

I, the undersigned, being duly authorized by the Custodian, hereby certify that
the property, right and interest described hereafter is vested in the Custodian.

Description of property right and interest

e F S o dE® .
LAty of Yancouver.

Lot 34y Bloek 40, Distriet Lot 1964 Groun 1 ;-1

-the. Interest of EBISUZAKI & Co. Ltd, snd Hasnters "BIBUZAKT now-in

e

February 6th,
Vancouver, B,

Assistant Deputy Custodian




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

CERTIFICATE OF VESTING

1, the undersigned, being duly authorized by the Custodian, hereby certify that
the property, right and interest described hereafter is vested in the Custodian.

Description of property right and interest

' C

,_,;WJ. L.

Agthorized Depu A

Assistant Deputy Custodian
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File No. 170 January 28th, 1943.

= —

MEMORANDUM TO MR. WRIGHT

r | |
—

Re: WM. Ebisuzaki and Company

Would you please refer to lir. licPherson's memorandum of December

I wrote to Mir. I. Macpherson on January 28th requesting that the

property at 337 Powell Street be searched. Until his report is received,

there does not appear to be anything further to do in connection with

this memorandum.







File #170

— i SR OS D0

3 partners Interest
SUZAKTI - in Japa -- 25%
SUZAKI-4A66 E St.Vancouver-- 509
TA ———-466 E ordovaSt.Vancouver-- 25%
Partnership agreement ted 30th July, 1936.

Operating retail store at 337 Powell otreet.

F“ bme<m59 & Co. are ald to have an interest in
MawouoH;m_ owned by the Ebisuzaki's but there is nothing

on file. .

otock of Japanese goods transierred and Stored in ware-—
house of 1. Maikawa Stores Ltd. With the approval of the
credlitors, the stock of fixtures we € auctioned for
Approx. $3,300.00.

B

P. S. Ross & Sons.— — .. =

Future Disposition

A full report on this file cannot be made until a
report 1is received from P. S. Ross & Sons for which
Mr. G, W. McPherson has asked them in numerocus
letters, but not yet.'on file.

A review of Mrs. M. bbisuzaki's as well as Tei ji
Morishitat's file disclosed that there is nothing
on these files relztive to M. Ebisuzaki & Company .







Company

You will no doubt recall that
departure for the East Mr. Field

brought up the question of collecti:
M., Fbisuzaki Company, which is con
and Sons., Mr. McPherson &advised K

of the accounts and we would check

order to see if anything could De

them,

w,ﬁdco:.‘,a.._ . . ._ by

;O snthoaom
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s PHILROSS

PS Ross & SONS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TORONTO WINNIFPEG

MONTREAL
vVANCOUVER

CALGARY

)

ROYAL BANK BUILDING -

..ﬂ&..n.._lgﬂm.m.deJ._u.munJl
Vancouver, R.C.

MOoNTREAE-QUE.
22nd December, 1942

Our file No. 295=143

G. W. McPherson Esq.,
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian,

912 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B,C.

Dear Sir:
Re: M. Ebisuzakl Company.

]

We enclose in duplicate list of accounts
receivable showing the accounts due to M. Ebisuzaki
Company. We have endeavoured to supply the Christe
ain names wherever possible as well as the addresses

prior to evacuation.

We have the ledgers showing how the bal-
ances are arrived at, \\,
ruryy 4

'

: d
# i
y

\1\#\ : \ d\ﬁ.ﬁ\o\\“‘ V¥ v ,\.__‘m 4

Yours wm@&ﬁ
) S

. Enclosures,




December 2lst, 1942,

M, Ebisuzaki & Company

eport shortly, but in
dation of the company's

- U

1@ he is continuing the ligui

i

- 5 e a el & o “
will €T us have a progress

erty was already advertised for sale and subsequently

ction, insofar as the Canadian merchandise is con-
]

cerned, and the Japanese me
it might possibly be disposed of to Maikawas,

rechandise is still on hand, but

It appears that the property is owned by Ebisuzaeki in Japan,
and, since it is a partnership and the assets of the partner
would be liable for the debts of the company, and, if the

company is in debt, the premises should be sold if at all

possgible,

Mr, Field should be appointed liquidator of the affairs of
the individusls and the property advertised in the ususl wWaYy.

This can be done under Regulation 15 (1) (b).

-— e e

-

G¥McP:HW,

T
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t0 1 2 Administratior ccount No. 1l,.




Re: M. Ebisuzaki & Company

T. Matsuyama & Co. Ltd., Enemy File #109, has an

interest 1n some property owned by the above noted company.
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Shells referred to above are kept in the
ammunitiohs and explosives filing cabinet.




CapBLE ADDRESS PHILROSS

P S Ross & SONS

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TORONTO WINNIPEG

MONTREAL
VANCOUVER

CALGARY
ROYAL BANK BUILDING

FH0 =6 F SeES BTREBET

MONTREAL", QUL

Vancouver, L, L.,

4Lth November, 1942.

G. W. McPherson, .
Al the

s
1thorized Deputy o
Secretary of Stat

1

3
912 noyal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C..

Attentio cthoFH.

e

De 1ry res M. Ebi
We hand you herewith a broken box containing
twenty cartridges "35 Remington Rimless". These were
discovered on the premises of the above-mentioned com-

pany.




October 19th, 1942.

iss Carroll.

I

Re: M. Ebisuzaki & Company

I have returned to Mr. Hoult his bill dated May 29th for
$200.00.

I could only find the original on file and there must be
two other copies. Would you please find them and let me

have them before Mr. Hoult leaves on Tuesday night.

GWMcP: HW.







Re: M. Ebisuzaki & Company

-~ &

—————————

is on file and Mr. Field has promised
progress of the ligquidation

Mr. Hoult's memorandum
F. the file to this date.

to let me have a report of the
by the 3lst of the month. Please B

In the meantime any cross reference to any enemy individuals

or evacuee should be made.

Mr. Hoult took the accounts with him and is reviewing same.
He will return them in due course.

r\l\l\\\\\. =

GWMcP :HW.







MEMORANDUM FOR FILE ey October 15th, 1942.

vl vl

- e ———————

M. Ebisuzaki and Company

(1) Report should be obtained indicating position at the

present time.




509-10 Royal Bank Bulilding,
<~.H.Hoog<.ﬁcb .wtCn
September 3rd, 1942.

Messrs. P.S. Ross & oons,
Roval Bank Building,
MONTREAL, Quebec.

M. Ebisuzaki & Company

I have your letter of September lst.

As regards the arrangement made with Mr. Mathieu, he

has none of the information in Ottawa necessary to
enable him to approve or disapprove of any account and,
therefore, forwarded all of his accounts to this office,
paid and unpaid. Having been asked by him to approve
of the accounts, I, of course, reviewed the file and

do not feel that the accounts can be approved until
such time as a formal report, indicating the amount

of work done, is on the respective file.

I have discussed the matter briefly with Mr. Field,
prior to his leaving on a holiday.

I would suggest that the question be allowed to stand
until I have had a chance to discuss the matter either
with yourself or Mr. Hoult, in Montreal or here.

Yours truly,

G.W. McPHERSON.,
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/ or the Custodian.

GWMcP: HW.







. CABLE ADDRESS PHILROSS

PS. Ross & Sons

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TORONTO WINNIPEG

MONTREAL
VANCOUVER

CALGARY
ROYAL BANK BUILDING

360 ST.JAMES STREET

MONTREAL. QuE.

September 1, 1942.

ffice of the Custodian,
009-10 Royal Bank Building,

L

9

r
v

Y '
ancouver, B.C.
y TAl
re A

——

Attention Mr, « McPherson

Re: Ebisuzaki & Company

Dear Sir:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 26th

instant.
The lack of information on your flles concerning the

above and other companies, etc. is due to the fact that in most
cases a very brief preliminary investigation has indicated the
necessity for action by way of controlling and/or liquidating, but
the accumulating of sufficient information for complete reports on
the financial position and all matters pertaining thereto has taken
& great deal of time subsequent to the commencement of the actual
work of controlling or liquidating. The delay in producing reports
has undoubtedly been increased to some extent owing to the evacua-
tion of Japanese employees, the incompleteness of certalin of the

accounting records and the pressure of work generally.

We have been aware of this situation and in our
with our Vancouver Office have stresseq the necess-

communications
ity of keeping your office fully informed

work in hand and we had hoped that before
received all of the investigation reports
from time to time progress reports on the

or liquidated.

. The latest informatio
ing M. Ebisuzaki & Company is conta
Vancouver 0Offic

"With the consent of Nr. McP
company are being offered for sale.

of affair
ligquidation proceedings.
formation, we shall be
the Custodian."

€ received on 24th August 1942,

in writing regarding the
this time you would have
and would be recelving
companies being controlled

n which we have received concern-
ined in a letter from our

and i1s as follows:

herson, the assets of this

The books have

S a result of the

We believe that from this in-
able to make a proper report to




September 1, 1942.

be possible to submit this report to you in the
you will then be in a position to evaluate the
ccounts have been rendered.
With respect to other companies on which you have not
full information we ars making a special effort to see
the required information as quickly as possible having

1l the circumstances.

Until July our accounts were rendered on a monthly basis
(s interim billings) according to an arrangement made early in the
year with Mr. Mathieu. The total amount of such accounts was paid to
us monthly as an advance from the Custodian's Office on the understand-
ing that the individual companies, etc. would be billed and the Cus-
todian's advances recovered at a later date as the affairs of the
various companies became straightened out. Since July we have con-
tinued to bill on a monthly basis according to the work performed,
feeling that although the practice of making advances from the Custod-
ian's funds was being discontinued your office would be interested in
knowing what charges were being accumulated against the various com-

panies, etc.

If you are of the opinion that the amount of information
on your files does not justify your passing certain of the accounts
for payment at this time, we agree with you that such accounts should

be held pending the receipt from us of the reports and other informa-
We are now in a position to commence the pre-

tion that you require.
paration of our accounts for the month of July and we think it would be

advisable to prepare these as heretofore in order to keep you fully in-
If, on the other hand, you wish us

formed of the accumulating charges.
g all charges on a monthly basis and,

to depart from the system of billin
instead, render accounts only when definite stages of the work have

been completed mﬂm reported upon we shall be pleased to change our pro-
cedure upon receipt of your instructions to that effect.

Yours faithfully,

)
!

B . > N I

L




August 26th, 1942.

 EMORANDUM.

Re: M. Ebisuzaki & Company

> is & memorandum on here about Mr. T. Morishita,
ently in Mr. Read's handwriting. I do not know what
doing on this file. It should be in Mr. Morishita's

it appears that we have con-
situation, in view of the fact

From this particular file
siderably complicated the
possibly that no reports have been received.

An Investigation Order was originally issued to P.S. Ross
and Sons on the eighteenth of December and they filed a

one-page report on January 5th, indicating that there was

a twenty-five percent Enemy interest. I replied to their
report on January l4th and asked for further information.
On February 6th I was advised by Mr. Field that he was
following this up. It does not appear that any report

was received, and on April 27th, without ever having had

a report, I issued a Liquidation Order to Mr. Field,
principally on the grounds that the Company's management
was affected because of the evacuation of the party having

a fifty percent interest.

It is interesting to note on this file that P.S. Ross and
Sons filed a bill on March 5th for $40.00, covering their
investigation during January; a further bill for $75.00,
covering their investigation during the month of March;

and another bill for $200.00 for liquidation expenses during
the month of April. These accounts were paid and now we
have further accounts for $500.00 for the month of May and
$150.00 for June. This makes a total of $115.00 for inves-
tigating and $850.00 for liquidating expenses. I think
that Mr. Field should be asked for an explanation of these
rather large bills - particularly in view of the fact

that the file indicates that for all of this work we have
received exactly one letter from P.S. Ross and Sons and

no formal report.

GWMcP: HW.




509-10 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.
August 26th, 1942.

=

HessTrs. PeSe Ross & .m.‘\os.'u-
Royal Bank Building,

MONTREAL, Quebec.

Attention - Mr. Dmﬁﬁ;..,m.

Re: Ebisuzaki & Company

Dear Sirs:
ugust 5th, totalling $650.00,
s of May and

(=

I have your accounts, dated A
covering liquidating expenses for the month
June, relating to the affairs of the above Company.

On reviewing the Custodian's file on this matter, I find
that you were appointed investigator on the eighteenth

of December last, and that your investigation resulted
in a one-page report, dated January 5th, which indicated
only that there was a twenty-five percent Enemy interest
in the Company, and recommended that the company be con-
trolled. On January lith I asked for further inform-
ation 2nd nothing was done until after the evacuation
had started end the fifty-percent shareholder had been
evacuated. Then I wrote to your compeny on April 27th,
enclosing a Liquidating Order, appointing your Mr. Field

the liquidator.

The file does not indicate that any real investigation
was conducted during the months of January, Merch and
April, but the Custodian has paid your account, totalling

115,00 for investigating expenses during this period and
8200.00 for liquidating expenses during the month of April.
With regard to this account for $200.00, you were not
appointed liquidators until the twenty- seventh day of
April and the account would appear to be a little out of
proportion for work done during the lest four days of that

month.

Continuing the examination of the file further, 1 have

now received two additional bills for liquidating expenses
during the months of May and June. One bill is for
$150,00 and the other is for §500.00. I do not suggest
that these bills are not reasonable, but I do not think
that they should be presented to me for payment until
such time &8s I have at least received a preliminary re-
port, indicating that you have smam an investigation,
justifying the liquidation of this company, and secondly
that steps have been taken to liquidate itd affairs,

On looking over your accounts for the past few months,
I find thet the last two months alone your bills total
over $6,000,00, While they may all have been justified
or may be justifiable if the information is available,
I think the accounts are a little premature, in wview of

the inflormation on my files at the present time.

In this case in particular your accounts to date total
690,00 and my file has one letter from your firm.

Yours truly,

G.W. McPHERSON,

Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State
and/or the Custodian.
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vancouver, B, C

Decerber 22, 1941,

Me Ebisuzaki Company,
537 Powell Street,
Vaneouver, B, C.

Dear Sira:

On behalf of Mr, Ge We lePherson, we
acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 20th instant,
and thank yvou for the information given,

On the 18th December, 1941, our firm was
appointed by the Custodian to investigate the affairs
of your company and oup representatives will be in

communication with you in the very near fature,

Yours truly,
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